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Saturday 14th January 2017

Racel Majestic Horse Floats (Bm75) 1600m 12:51 pm
Race2 Wellington Provedoring 2yo 1200m 1:26 pm
Race 3  Go Racing Syndication Spec Mdn 1000m 2:00 pm
Race 4 Stephen Dallas Memorial-Bm75 1200m 2:33 pm
Race 5 Mills Reef Winery Trentham Stk 2100m 3:08 pm
Race 6 El Cheapo Cars (Bm65) 2100m 3:44 pm
Race 7 Randwick Meats Levin Classic 1600m 4:19 pm
Race 8 Tui Anniversary Stakes 1600m 4:54 pm
Race 9 Vernon & Vazey Truck Part-Bm65 1400m 5:29 pm
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Race 1 Majestic Horse Floats (Bm75) 1600m NZ: 12:51 pm
Rail: True NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:51 am
For: Benchmark 75. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap. QLD: 9:51 am
NT: 9:21 am

SA: 10:21 am

WA: 7:51 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Lord Ernesto (NZ) Hayden Tinsley Sandy Cookson x3284s4505 11:2-1-2 $22,800 18% 45% 2 58
3. Highland Park (NZ) Matthew Cameron M & A Baker & Forsman 340549s11s 16:3-1-2 $38825 19% 38% 4 57
4. Macklemore (NZ) Shaun Mc Kay John Wheeler 2350856228 28:3-3-3 $34625 11% 32% 9 57
5. King Cobra (N2) Timothy Johnson (a2) A D Schumacher x13177 5:2-0-1 $10,575 40% 60% 1 56.5
SCRATCHED
7. Hank Moody (NZ) Opie Bosson Roydon Bergerson x14550704s 21:3-3-4 $35662 14% 48% 3 56
8. Yodelay (N2) Johnathon Parkes  Trina Riddell x315812245 8:2-2-1 $21,850 25% 63% 5 55
9. Montoya Star Samantha Wynne M & M Pitman 1115008501 10:3-0-1 $25462 30% 40% 6 54

Race 1 Majestic Horse Floats (Bm75): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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I3 LORD ERNESTO

' 6yearold b gelding (male)

Sire Patapan Dam Dorothy Lamour

Owners G R &J C Allison & Mrs S M Cookson

Colours Brown, Gold Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

30f8 HAST Sunllanl7  1600m BM75 Good H Tinsley

20f7 OTAK Thu 15Decl6 1300m BM85 Soft  J Parkes

8of 14 AWAP Sat 10Decl6 1400m BM75 Good H Tinsley

40f8 WAVE Sun 13Nov16 1200m BM75 Soft  H Tinsley

4of 6 TREN Sat16Julle  1200m BM85 Heavy R Myers
[EJ HIGHLAND PARK

5 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Volksraad Dam Prompt Payment

Callas Ltd & New Interest Syndicate

Colours Royal Blue, Gold Braces, Royal Blue Sleeves, Light Blue Armbands, Royal Firm 0:0-0-0

Blue & Gold Qtd Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
40f8 HAST Sunllanl7  1600m BM75 Good L Satherley
10 of 12 OTAK Fri 25Nov16 1600m BM75 Soft M Cameron
50f14 TAUR Sat 12Novl6 1600m BM75 Soft M Cameron
40f10 TAUR Sat290ctl6 1600m BM8O Soft M Cameron
90f14 TAUP Fri16Sepl6  1300m BM75 Soft M Coleman

MACKLEMORE

5 year old br gelding (male)
Sire Edenwold Dam Jane Deans
Owners J R Wheeler Mnzm

Colours Claret,gold Diamonds,claret,royal Blue & Gold Hooped Sleeves,royal Blue

& Claret Qtd Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f7 STRA Sat31Decl6 1480m BM85 Good R Myers
12 of 13 HAWE Sat 80ctl6 ~ 1600m BM75 Soft  H Tinsley
80of13 PUKE Sat24Sepl6 1400m BM75 Soft BB Hong
60f9 PUKE Thu24Marl6 1818m BM85 Soft R Hannam

20f10 OTAK Sat27Febl6 1600m BM75

/‘l I3 KING COBRA

Good J Parkes

A ﬂ‘\, 4 year old ch gelding (male)
l\)l\__h/’ Sire Shinko King Dam Our Cobee
' Owners A D, BM &K J Schumacher
Colours Tangerine, Cerise Sash, Purple Armbands & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 STRA Sat31Decl6 1600m BM65 Good T Johnson
30f8 PUKE Tue 27Decl6 1400m BM65 Good T Johnson
10f12 PUKE Thu1Decl6 1400m Mdn Soft A Chan
70f14 PUKE Thu 270ctl6 1400m Mdn Soft  EJFarr
70f11 WOODThu 130ctl6 1200m Mdn Soft T Johnson

Owners S &L Forsman, Craig & Scott Lambert, J Malcolm, S Haylock, S Read, TrueCareer 16:3-1-2

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $22,800
W&P% 18-45

Trainer Sandy Cookson
Jockey Hayden Tinsley 58.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 11:2-1-2 12 Mths 9:0-1-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 5:1-1-1 Heavy 4:1-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 7 0 Notionannagins 57.0kg 1.40L 1:36.68
545 1 0 Morse Code 54.0kg 1.00L 1:19.24
570 2 0 Our Abbadean 54.5kg 4.80L 1:24.6
570 11 0 Lewis Caroll 57.5kg 2.201 1:12.86
565 3 0 Bannockburn 58.0kg 6.40L 1:18.32
Trainer M & A Baker & Forsman Barrier 4
Jockey Matthew Cameron 57.0kg Prizemoney $38,825

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 19-38

12 Mths 6:0-0-1  1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Good 6:1-0-2 Soft 10:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-0-1  Dist 7:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

580 2 0 Notionannagins 57.0kg 2.70L 1:36.68
575 11 0 Henree Winkler 60.0kg 7.60L 1:39.8
575 2 0 Stylish Attack 56.5kg 4.40L 1:38.65
550 5 0 Seventh Up 60.5kg 2.30L 1:37.44
59.0 15 0 Fame Seeker 55.5kg 6.70L 1:18.81
Trainer John Wheeler Barrier 9
Jockey Shaun Mc Kay 57.0kg Prizemoney $34,625

Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 11-32

Career 28:3-3-3 12 Mths 10:0-3-1 1st Up 5:0-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-1-3  Soft 16:2-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 11:2-3-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

540 7 0 Hushed 54.5kg 1.60L 1:30.93
580 14 0 Five To Midnight 56.5kg 16.70L 1:44.68
555 6 0 Mccullum 54.0kg 3.50L 1:25.66
550 7 0 Bella's Delight 53.0kg 12.80L 1:56.57
595 3 0 Irish Whisper 54.5kg 0.20L 1:36.69
Trainer A D Schumacher Barrier 1
Jockey Timothy Johnson 56.5kg Prizemoney $10,575

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 40-60

Career 5:2-0-1 12 Mths 6:2-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

575 12 0 King Cobra 57.5kg 1.00L 1:36.33
570 2 0 Keeping Tom 59.5kg 0.80L 1:25.37
555 14 0 King Cobra 55.5kg 1.50L 1:25.7
555 3 0 Ishinktaatledo 53.5kg 7.20L 1:25.71
555 9 0 Lincoln Blue 56.0kg 7.70L 1:13.29
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HANK MOODY

5 year old br gelding (male)
- Sire Savabeel Dam Cantante

Jameson

Colours Orange & Black Chequers,orange Sleeves,black Arm Bands & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

10f13 OTAK Mon 26Decl6 1600m BM65 Good H Tinsley
40f12 WAIP Sun4Decl6 1600m BM65 Soft  H Tinsley
50f11 AWAP Sat 290ctl6  1600m BM65 Soft  H Tinsley
14 of 14 WANGThu 7Jull6é  1600m BM65 Heavy H Tinsley

70f14 WANGThu 16Junl6 2060m BM65 Heavy H Tinsley

® |EJ YODELAY

| 5 year old b mare (female)
_rl,_ Sire Swiss Ace Dam Violet
Owners D P & Mrs K C Fleming
Colours Yellow, Black & White Striped Sleeves, Black Braces, Black & White

Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f8 OTAK Wed 4Jan17 1600m BM75 Soft  JRiddell
1of9 PUKE Sat 24Decl6 1400m BM65 Soft  JRiddell
80f 10 WANGThu 31Marl6 1340m BM65 Good J Riddell
1of8 OTAK Thu 10Marl6 1600m Mdn Soft  JRiddell
20f12 WANGThu 18Feb16 1340m Mdn Soft  J Riddell

Pt

_ [FJ MONTOYA STAR

4 year old b mare (female)
Sire High Chaparral Dam Stars In Flight

"

McGillivray, T Lawlor, G Allison & K Bickley

Colours Red, Silver Fernleaf (B&F), Red & White Striped Sleeves With Red Arm

Band, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of8 KURO Fri30Decl6 1800m Open Soft S Wynne
1of14 WING Mon 26Decl6 1600m BM65 Soft S Wynne
50f16 RICC Fri2Decl6  1600m BM65 Soft S Wynne
14 of 16 RICC Sat 12Nov16 1400m BM65 Soft K Mudhoo
12 of 14 RICC Sat10ctl6 ~ 1400m BM65 Good B Moore

Owners P G Humphries, C R Sheridan, Rj Bergerson, C Rutten, | Harris & Miss L E Career 21:3-3-4

Owners G E Pilkington, C M Smith, | Kelly, K R Bimler, J S Mee, L V Vibert,t & E

Trainer Roydon Bergerson Barrier 3
Jockey Opie Bosson 56.0kg Prizemoney $35,662
Win Range 1600m W&P% 14-48

12 Mths 9:2-0-0  1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-2  Soft 8:2-1-2 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 4:.0-0-2  Dist 15:3-2-3 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 1 0 Hank Moody 58.5kg 1.00L 1:35.27
585 11 0 Strolling Vagabond 55.5kg 1.90L 1:38.55
585 4 0 Rock On 60.0kg 4.80L 1:39.82
600 3 0 Time Bomb 60.0kg 25.00L 1:45.3
60.0 14 0 In A Minute 55.0kg 9.50L 2:18.91
Trainer Trina Riddell Barrier 5
Jockey Johnathon Parkes 55.0kg Prizemoney $21,850

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 25-63

Career 8:2-2-1 12 Mths 7:2-2-1 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 7:2-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56.0 9 0 Jumanah 54.0kg 0.20L 1:38.21

580 4 0 Yodelay 58.0kg 0.10L 1:25.62

585 1 0 Sleek Secret 58.5kg 5.00L 1:19.74

515 2 0 Yodelay 57.5kg 0.50L 1:39.6

575 3 0 Gladstone Belle 57.5kg 1.00L 1:21.33
Trainer M & M Pitman Barrier 6
Jockey Samantha Wynne 54.0kg Prizemoney $25,462
Win Range 1400m - 1800m W&P% 30-40
Career 10:3-0-1 12 Mths 11:4-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 6:2-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 43-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

555 4 0 Montoya Star 55.5kg 0.40L 1:56.44
545 18 0 Montoya Star 54.5kg 1.50L 1:36.83
550 11 0 Not Available 57.0kg 2.90L 1:38.05
545 19 0 Maher Moment 56.5kg 8.70L 1:24.07
555 1 0 Dynamic 57.0kg 10.00L 1:24.26
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Race 2 Wellington Provedoring 2yo 1200m NZ: 1:26 pm

Rail: True NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:26 am

For: 2yo. Open. Apprentices Can Claim. Set Weight With Penalties. QLD: 10:26 am

NT: 9:56 am

SA: 10:56 am

WA: 8:26 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Sensei Samantha Wynne M & M Pitman 132 31-1-1 $12,875 33% 100% 4 575

2. Haussmann (NZ) Vinnie Colgan Tony Pike 2 1:0-1-0 $9,750 0% 100% 10 56

3. Padraig (N2) Matthew Cameron  Brendon Hawtin 3 1:0-0-1 $850 0% 100% 11 56

4. Peaceful Falls (NZ) Alysha Collett Steven Cole 53 2:0-0-1 $195 0% 50% 1 56

5. Aquilo Opie Bosson S & J Autridge & 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 56
Richards

6. Westside (NZ) Mark Du Plessis lan Adams 5 1:0-0-0 $175 0% 0% 2 56

7. Kiwi Ida Krishna Mudhoo (a2) J & K Parsons s221 3:1-2-0 $25,500 33% 100% 5 555

8. Dreams Of Platinum Robert Hannam Lisa Latta 2633 4:.0-1-2 $10200 0% 75% 3 54

SCRATCHED

10. Santuzza (NZ) Ryan Elliot (a2) G & D Rogerson 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 54

SCRATCHED

Race 2 Wellington Provedoring 2yo: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

mgﬂej Trentham | Page 5



www.sportsbetform.com.au sportshet

— SENSEI Trainer M & M Pitman Barrier 4

Jockey Samantha Wynne 57.5kg Prizemoney $12,875
2 year old br colt (male) , Win Range 1250m W&P% 33-100
Sire Dream Ahead Dam Schiaparelli

Owners Mr Jim Bruford, Pinehaven Racing, Mr Murray Deans, Mrs K Sanders, Mr 11 11 0.1 0.0
Garry Palmer, Mr Michael Williams, Mr B F & Mrs M J Fishburn, Mr John Doran, Career 3:1-1-1 12 Mths 3:1-1-1  1st Up 1:0-1-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Won't Die Wondering Breeders, Mr M & Mrs K Tyson & Mr P Kimura, M Pitman Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Silver Fernleaf (B&F), Red & White Striped Sleeves With Red Am  Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Band, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

1of12 WAIK Sunllanl7  1250m Spec Good S Wynne 540 9 0 Sensei 54.0kg 1.00L 1:13.61

30f9 RICC Sat12Novl6 1000m Open Soft S Wynne 565 5 0 Prom Queen 54.5kg 2.80L 0:57.5

20f11 RICC Sat1Octl6 ~ 800m Open Good D Bradley 570 9 0 Kiwi Ida 55.0kg 0.20L 0:44.46

Trainer Tony Pike Barrier 10
2 A HAUSSMANN

. Jockey Vinnie Colgan 56.0kg Prizemoney $9,750
[« 1} 2yearoldb gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-100
- ,H/’ Sire Pour Moi Dam Lily L'amour '
8;723:: \'x'h_% g‘h’l"ybg{”'s’z‘i& '\"YS”Ch";': &R E PES:W;{';EZ oy Careerl0-10  12Mehs1010 1stUp10--0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Cap With White Peak T o R PRSI TRET Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 1:0-1-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
20f11 ELLE Mon 26Decl6 1100m Open Good L Innes 570 8 0 Star Treasure 57.0kg 0.80L 1:05.17

H PADRA'G Trainer Brendon Hawtin Barrier 11

. Jockey Matthew Cameron 56.0kg Prizemoney $850
2 year old b gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Sire Power Dam Dane Dancer
Owners Tommy Heptinstall, David Platt, Max Brown & David Wilson Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 1:0-0-1  1st Up 1:0-0-1 2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Colours Light Green, Navy Blue Sleeves & Pink Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
3of14 ELLE Thu 29Decl6 1200m Mdn Good M D Plessis 575 11 0 Felton Road 57.5kg 1.00L 1:11.73

n PEACEFU L FALLS Trainer Steven Cole Barrier 1

. Jockey Alysha Collett 56.0kg Prizemoney $1,950
2 year old b gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Sire Niagara Dam Peace .
Quners D R Cole, PR Cole, S D Cole & A Opie Career20-0-1 12 Mths 20-0-1 1stUp 10-0-1  2nd Up 10-0-0

Colours Pink, Black Hooped Sleeves & Sash, Pink & Black Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
50f11 ELLE Mon 26Decl6 1100m Open Good S Weatherley 550 2 0 Star Treasure 57.0kg 2.60L 1:05.17
30f9 PUKE Wed 30Nov16 1100m Spec Soft S Weatherley 550 1 0 Excelleration 55.0kg 4.50L 1:05.62
H AQU".O Trainer S & J Autridge & Richards Barrier 6
Jockey Opie Bosson 56.0kg
2 year old ch colt (male)
Sire Snitzel Dam My My Maree
Owners Te Akau Aquilo Syndicate (Mgr: D C Ellis)
Colours Tangerine, Royal Blue Stars & Striped Sleeves, Tangerine Cap FIRST STARTER
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I3 wesTSIDE

2 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Iffraaj Dam Western Star

Owners R J & Mrs S A Miller

Colours Royal Blue, Red Chevrons, Black & Yellow Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
50f7 PUKE Tue 27Decl6 1000m Mdn

Good R Hannam

KIWI IDA

2 year old b filly (female)
Sire Squamosa Dam Empress Ida
Owners J F & Mrs K G Parsons

Colours Red, White Maltese Cross, Royal Blue Sleeves, White Armbands & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f9 RICC Sat12Novl6 1000m Open Soft  CJohnson
20of5 RICC Sat220ctl6  800m Open Soft  CJohnson
1of1l RICC Sat1Octl6  800m Open Good CJohnson

n DREAMS OF PLATINUM

2 year old ch filly (female)

Sire Dream Ahead Dam Hussidora

Owners Lincoln Farms Bloodstock Ltd & N J McAlister
Colours Purple, Brown Band, Purple Cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
20f3  AWAP Sun 18Dec16 1100m Open

Good R Hannam

60f8 TREN Sat3Decl6  1100m Open Soft R Hannam
30f5 TREN Sat220ctl6 1000m Open Heavy R Hannam
30f9 TAUH Thu 60ctl6  1000m Open Soft R Hannam

SANTUZZA

2 year old b filly (female)
Sire Savabeel Dam Star Of Gibraltar

Owners D E & Mrs E M Olsen Partnership, R R Ratcliffe, Redbank Pty Ltd (Mgr: P

Favretto) & G A Rogerson Mnzm
Colours Red, Grey & Red Chequered Sash, Red Sleeves & Cap

Trainer lan Adams Barrier 2

Jockey Mark Du Plessis 56.0kg Prizemoney $175

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

575 3 0 Nucleonic 55.5kg 5.40L 0:59.5
Trainer J & K Parsons Barrier 5
Jockey Krishna Mudhoo 55.5kg Prizemoney $25,500

Win Range 800m W&P% 33-100

Career 3:1-2-0 12 Mths 3:1-2-0  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

545 2 0 Prom Queen 54.5kg 1.80L 0:57.5

56.5 5 0 Prom Queen 55.0kg 2.00L 0:46.13

550 8 0 Kiwi Ida 55.0kg 0.20L 0:44.46
Trainer Lisa Latta Barrier 3
Jockey Robert Hannam 54.0kg Prizemoney $10,200
Win Range - W&P% 0-75
Career 4:0-1-2 12 Mths 4:0-1-2 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 4:0-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

555 3 0 Dijon Bleu 55.5kg 0.10L 1:04.56
545 2 0 Gift Of Power 54.5kg 5.40L 1:03.64
545 1 0 Gift Of Power 54.5kg 3.90L 1:02.04
550 6 0 Waldorf 54.0kg 2.30L 1:02.47
Trainer G & D Rogerson Barrier 9
Jockey Ryan Elliot 54.0kg
FIRST STARTER
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Race 3 Go Racing Syndication Spec Mdn 1000m

Rail: True NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:00 pm
For: 3yo+. Special Condition. Apprentices Can Claim. Special Weight. QLD: 11:00 am
NT: 10:30 am

SA: 11:30 am

WA: 9:00 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Arcturus (NZ) Jonathan Riddell Emily Holmes 250034509 7:.0-1-1 $2750 0% 29% 3 57
2. Fibonacci (NZ) Hayden Tinsley S R Mercer 14s53 41-0-1 $8425 25% 50% 6 56.5
3. Deja Roo (NZ) Leah Hemi (al) R & C Bothwell 514539 5:1-0-1 $5625 20% 40% 8 56
4, Ellerstina (NZ) Krishna Mudhoo (a2) T & P Charles & Corbett 1202650748 17:1-3-2 $12350 6% 35% 1 56
5. Petite Midas Matthew Cameron Lisa Latta 6227505524 11:0-4-0 $12362 0% 36% 5 55
6. Bellontherocks (NZ) Mark Hills Trudy Keegan 2698540740 13:0-1-0 $1,700 0% 8% 10 55
7. Proficient (NZ) Robert Hannam Butch Thomas 35595 4:0-0-1 $1550 0% 25% 11 55
8. Akoya (NZ) Rosie Myers Stephen Marsh 13 2:1-0-1 $5075 50% 100% 4 545
9. Alamcferson (NZ) Shaun Mc Kay John Wheeler 123555 51-1-1 $7,150 20% 60% 2 545
10. Mars Bars (NZ) Johnathon Parkes  Allan Sharrock 1 1:1-0-0 $4,375 100% 100% 7 545
11. Island Bay (NZ) Ryan Elliot (a2) G & D Rogerson 4 1:0-0-0 $350 0% 0% 9 54

Race 3 Go Racing Syndication Spec Mdn: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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ARCTURUS

5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Danroad Dam Sally Greensticker

Owners J P Brons, Mrs P A Dunell & C C Mackie

Colours Emerald Green, Royal Blue Diamond (B&F), Arm Band & Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

20f8 TAUH Mon 2Janl7 1000m Mdn Good D Turner
10 of 12 HAST Sat 27Augl6 1200m Spec Soft  CLammas
10 of 14 PUKE Sat 23Jull6é  1400m Spec Heavy J Riddell
30f13 TERA Sat2Julle  1200m Mdn Soft M Cameron
40f12 TAUH Mon 6Junle 1000m Mdn Soft  J Riddell

[} FIBONACCI

3 year old b/br gelding (male)

Sire Per Incanto Dam Da Vinci Code

Owners Little Avondale Trust & S R Mercer

Colours Dark Green, Yellow Stylised Logo (B&F) & Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
10f10 OTAK Mon 26Decl6 1200m Mdn Soft  H Tinsley
40f9  HAST Thu8Decl6 1200m Mdn Soft  J Riddell
50f10 TREN Sat240ctl5 1000m Open Soft KA Smith
30f7  OTAK Thu 24Sepl5 800m Open Heavy KA Smith

] DEJA ROO

4 year old ch mare (female)
Sire Captain Rio Dam Sharp Melody
Owners Mr Aj And Mrs Di Dravitzki, Mr Jc And Mrs Mi Dravitzki And Miss E J

Dravitzki
golours Jade, Purple Star, Purple With Jade Stars Sleeves, Purple & Jade Striped
ap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f10 STRA Sat31Decl6 1200m BM65 Good KM Culloch
10f10 PUKE Sat24Decl6 1100m Mdn Soft KM Culloch
40f10 PUKE Thu1Decl6 1100m Mdn Soft KM Culloch
30f 12 TAUH Mon 6Junl6 1000m Mdn Soft D Turner
90f14 OTAK Thu 12Mayl6 1200m Mdn Soft D Turner

ELLERSTINA

Y4 year old b mare (female)
Sire Mr. Nancho Dam Cordoba
Owners Miss T T Charles & P R Corbett

Colours Dark Blue, Pink Diamonds, Collar & Cuffs, White Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
10f10 REEF Thub5Janl7  1020m Mdn Soft K Mudhoo
20f12 GORE Sun 18Decl6 1200m Mdn Soft R Black

13 of 18 RICC Wed 9Novl6 1200m Mdn Good EJFarr
20f9  OAMA Mon 240ct16 1200m Mdn Soft  ClJohnson
60of13 ASHB Sat150ctl6 1200m Mdn Soft S Muniandy

Trainer Emily Holmes Barrier 3

Jockey Jonathan Riddell 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,750

Win Range - W&P% 0-29

Career 7.0-1-1 12 Mths 5:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 6 0 Ascent Fortune 57.0kg 0.40L 0:58.25
570 14 0 Dolcetto 58.0kg 14.30L 1:12.89
57.0 17 0 Art Deco 55.0kg 34.70L 1:34.11
585 5 0 Scooter O'reilly 58.5kg 0.70L 1:14.2
585 10 0 Malacanto 56.5kg 3.40L 0:58.26
Trainer S R Mercer Barrier 6
Jockey Hayden Tinsley 56.5kg Prizemoney $8,425

Win Range 1200m W&P% 25-50

Career 4:1-0-1 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
575 2 0 Fibonacci 57.5kg 3.30L 1:11.
570 3 0 Street Ranger 55.0kg 3.00L 1:12.99
56.5 8 0 Tennessee 54.5kg 4.20L 0:58.92
560 2 0 Caorunn 56.0kg 2.60L 0:50.27
Trainer R & C Bothwell Barrier 8
Jockey Leah Hemi 56.0kg Prizemoney $5,625
Win Range 1100m W&P% 20-40
Career 5:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
570 11 0 Bisou Bisou 56.0kg 3.60L 1:11.26
565 7 0 Deja Roo 56.5kg 1.50L 1:05.59
565 8 0 Celebratedachiever 56.5kg 4.60L 1:06.27
565 5 0 Malacanto 56.5kg 0.60L 0:58.26
555 12 0 Its Our Showtime 55.5kg 9.10L 1:13.72
Trainer T & P Charles & Corbett Barrier 1
Jockey Krishna Mudhoo 56.0kg Prizemoney $12,350
Win Range 1020m W&P% 6-35
Career 17:1-3-2 12 Mths 17:1-3-2 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 14:1-3-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2.1-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

545 2 0 Ellerstina 54.5kg 3.00L 0:59.8

56.5 13 0 Ice Of Reilly 58.5kg 0.80L 1:11.3

550 9 0 In Danger 58.5kg 12.10L 1:07.77

565 7 0 Flash Suggestion 58.5kg 1.30L 1:12.41
565 12 0 William Wallace 58.5kg 4.00L 1:11.9
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_ [ PETITE MIDAS

4 year old br mare (female)
Sire Congrats Dam Miss Midas
Owners Go Racing Golden Touch Syndicate (Mgr: Albert Bosma)

"

Colours Navy Blue, White Band With Navy Blue & Red Stylised Logo (B&F), White _.

Armbands & Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f10 PUKE Sat24Decl6 1200m Mdn Soft KM Culloch
20f14 WAIP Sun4Decl6 1200m Mdn Soft KM Culloch
20f18 RICC Wed 9Novl6 1200m Mdn Good KM Culloch
70f12 MOTU Sun 300ctl6 1200m Mdn Soft S Wynne
12 of 12 TAUH Mon 6Jun16 1000m Mdn Soft D Bradley

I3 BELLONTHEROCKS

5 year old b mare (female)
Sire St Reims Dam Finla Mor
Owners Mrs TA & V L Keegan, J & M Sheed

Colours Turquoise, French Grey Fleur De Lys (B&F), Black & French Grey Diamond

Sleeves, Turquoise Cap With French Grey Diamonds
Race Details Track Jockey
20f8 STRA Sat31Decl6 1200m Mdn Good M Hills
60of 13 PUKE Sat24Decl6 1400m Mdn Soft M Hills
90f10 PUKE Thu 1Decl6 1100m Mdn Soft A Chan
80of9  PUKE Fri18Novl6 1100m Mdn Soft R Goldsbury
40f11 TAUH Mon 8Febl6 1000m Mdn Good S M Kay

57 |] PROFICIENT

\ 4 year old b mare (female)
j_ Sire Sufficient Dam Provonce
Owners Mrs B L & G W Thomas
Colours Cream, Dark Green Willow Tree (B&F), Bronze Sleeves, Cream Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

30f12 HAST Sunllanl7  1400m Mdn Good R Hannam
50f11 HAST Thu8Decl6 1300m Mdn Soft  CLammas
90f11 WOODThu 21Aprl6 1400m Mdn Soft D Bradley
50f8 WAIP Sun20Marl6 1200m Mdn Soft L Allpress

. [ AKoYA

)

Race Details
l1of5 TAUP Fri30Decl6 1000m Mdn
30f14 TEAR Wed 23Nov16 1000m Mdn

3 year old b filly (female)
Sire Bullbars Dam Penny Bright
Owners Mrs J L Egan

Colours Buttercup,emerald Green Band & Sleeves,white Armbands, Buttercup &
Emerald Green Qtd Cap

=

Track Jockey
Good D Johnson
Good D Johnson

Trainer Lisa Latta Barrier 5
Jockey Matthew Cameron 55.0kg Prizemoney $12,362
Win Range - W&P% 0-36
Career 11:0-4-0 12 Mths 6:0-2-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-3-0 Soft 7:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
565 6 0 Break My Stride 57.0kg 7.80L 1:11.74
56.5 3 0 Awatane 58.5kg 0.20L 1:12.32
565 14 0 In Danger 58.5kg 0.20L 1:07.77
515 12 0 Dontpokethetiger 52.0kg 6.10L 1:15.05
56.5 2 0 Malacanto 56.5kg 12.50L 0:58.26
Trainer Trudy Keegan Barrier 10
Jockey Mark Hills 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,700
Win Range - W&P% 0-8

Career 13:0-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 7:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
56.5 4 0 Don'tblamethemusic 57.0kg 1.80L 1:12.48
56.5 17 0 Dandeedee 54.5kg 9.00L 1:24.26
535 13 0 Celebratedachiever 56.5kg 10.00L 1:06.27
545 2 0 Chester Carlson 57.0kg 8.90L 1:06.13
555 10 0 Paua Eyes 54.5kg 1.80L 0:57.02
Trainer Butch Thomas Barrier 11
Jockey Robert Hannam 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,550
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 4:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
575 14 0 Red Tiara 56.5kg 0.40L 1:23.15
56.5 8 0 Desert Storm 58.5kg 4.00L 1:18.77
555 6 0 Granite Ridge 57.5kg 5.00L 1:24.44
560 3 0 Angel In Bluejeans 56.5kg 6.60L 1:12.17
Trainer Stephen Marsh Barrier 4
Jockey Rosie Myers 54.5kg Prizemoney $5,075

Win Range 1000m W&P% 50-100

Career 221-0-1 12 Mths 221-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

550 2 0 Akoya 55.0kg 4.00L 0:57.77

555 10 0 High Distinction 57.5kg 0.70L 0:58.6
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IE] ALAMCFERSON

3 year old b filly (female)
Sire Alamosa Dam Raise The Roof
Owners Lady's Syndicate

Colours Claret,gold Diamonds,claret,royal Blue & Gold Hooped Sleeves,royal Blue

& Claret Qtd Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of7 PUKE Tue 27Decl6 1400m Spec Good R Myers
20f10 PKKR Sat24Decl6 1200m Mdn Soft R Myers
30f9 PUKE Thu1lDecl6 1100m Mdn Soft R Elliot
50f9 PUKE Fri18Novl6 1100m Mdn Soft MM Nab
50f9 TREN Sat9Aprl6  1000m Open Soft  ClJohnson

MARS BARS

' 3year old brfilly (female)

Sire Bullbars Dam Slinky Planet

Owners M K Dravitski, J R Gray, G C Pease & S A Sharrock
Colours Black, White & Black Circled Mountain, Chequered Sleeves & Cap

Race Details
1of7 PUKE Tue 27Decl6 1200m Spec

Track Jockey
Good J Parkes

ISLAND BAY

' 3year old b filly (female)

Sire Patapan Dam Centinize

Owners P D Telfer

Colours Bottle Green, White Striped Sleeves & Cap

Race Details
40of5 TAUP Fri30Decl6  1000m Mdn

Track Jockey
Good C Grylls

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $7,150
W&P% 20-60

Trainer John Wheeler
Jockey Shaun Mc Kay 54.5kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 5:1-1-1 12 Mths 5:1-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

555 5 0 Alamcferson 55.5kg 3.30L 1:23.39
550 6 0 Break My Stride 57.0kg 2.50L 1:11.74
535 12 0 Tellyawhat 54.5kg 2.00L 1:05.97
550 6 0 Chester Carlson 57.0kg 3.40L 1:06.13
540 6 0 Mcphoebe 55.5kg 5.10L 0:57.32
Trainer Allan Sharrock Barrier 7
Jockey Johnathon Parkes 54.5kg Prizemoney $4,375

Win Range 1200m W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 1:1-0-0  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

550 1 0 Mars Bars 55.0kg 1.50L 1:12.2
Trainer G & D Rogerson Barrier 9
Jockey Ryan Elliot 54.0kg Prizemoney $350
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
550 8 0 Akoya 55.0kg 8.50L 0:57.77
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Race 4 Stephen Dallas Memorial-Bm75 1200m

Rail: True NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:33 pm
For: Benchmark 75. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap. QLD: 11:33 am
NT: 11:03 am

SA: 12:03 pm

WA: 9:33 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Ballybay (N2) Mark Du Plessis S L Brown 0955122175 22:4-4-3 $41,950 18% 50% 3 60
2. Margarita Mover Alysha Collett Terri Rae s112824213 13:4-3-1 $73635 31% 62% 2 59
3. Chachar (NZ) Opie Bosson Tony Pike 93151s761s 15:4-1-1 $35190 27% 40% 1 585
4, Xcuses Xcuses (NZ) Alfred Chan (a3) John Bary 3625425651 20:3-5-2 $36,250 15% 50% 7 58
5. William Wallace (NZ)  Rosie Myers A & H Bull 2117 4:2-1-0 $31,150 50% 75% 10 58
6. Platinum Express (NZ)  Robert Hannam Lisa Latta 1318605743 26:5-2-5 $67,563 19% 46% 6 57
1. Paddy Bourke (N2) Timothy Johnson (a2) M K Oulaghan 2456211359 9:2-2-1 $34,075 22% 56% 5 57
8. Sabotage (NZ) Vinnie Colgan Tony Pike 2164685582 14:2-5-1 $38,825 14% 57% 8 57
9. Cinematic Shaun Mc Kay Richard Collett 2072571528 10:2-4-0 $48,975 20% 60% 9 55
10. Belle Cadeau (NZ) Johnathon Parkes  E & J Rayner 5602515122 12:2-3-0 $15265 17% 42% 4 545

Race 4 Stephen Dallas Memorial-Bm75: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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BAI.I.YBAY Trainer S L Brown Barrier 3
Jockey Mark Du Plessis 60.0kg Prizemoney $41,950
6 year old b gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 18-50
- Sire Sandtrap Dam Gee Baby
Owners P M Murphy & D K Woodhouse Career 224-4-3 12 Mths 72-2-0 1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Colours Black & White Stripes (Body & Sleeves), White Sash, Black Collar & Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-1-2 Soft 11:2-3-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:0-2-1 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
10 of 13 AWAP Sat 17Decl6 1200m BM75 Soft  JRiddell 60.5 2 0 Lewis Caroll 59.5kg 8.30L 1:10.28
90f13 RICC Sat5Novl6  1000m Open Good D Johnson 530 13 0 Lady Zafira 53.0kg 6.10L 0:55.87
50f5 WATE Sun1Mayl6 1000m Open Good L Allpress 540 8 0 Caramac 52.0kg 4.00L 0:56.45
1of9 TREN Sat9Aprle  1000m BM85 Soft L Allpress 555 5 0 Ballybay 55.5kg 1.00L 0:56.34
20f11 TAUH Sat 26Marl6 1000m BM75 Soft L Hemi 555 11 0 Longchamp 58.0kg 0.20L 0:56.15
n MARGARITA MOVER Trainer Terri Rae Barrier 2
Jockey Alysha Collett 59.0kg Prizemoney $73,635
4 year old b mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 31-62

Sire Captain Sonador Dam Paris 'n' Rio
Owners M J Brereton, T G Kelly, S W McLeish, Mrs H Rae, M R Shepherd, Mrs | M Career 13:4-3-1 12 Mths 10:3-3-1 1st Up 3:1-0-1 2nd Up 3:1-0-0

& R J Thistoll X
Colours Dark Blue, Silver Spot (B&F), Striped Sleeves & Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 10:3-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-2-0  Dist 9:3-3-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of15 RICC Sat12Novl6é 1200m BM75 Soft A Collett 565 1 0 Margarita Mover 56.5kg 1.30L 1:10.54
1of13 RICC Sat5Novl6  1100m BM75 Good D Johnson 540 12 0 Margarita Mover 54.0kg 0.10L 1:02.53
20f11 RICC Sat220ctl6 1200m BM75 Soft A Collett 540 10 0 Irish Call 57.0kg 1.30L 1:09.97
8of 14 ASHB Sat 150ctl6  1400m BM75 Soft A Collett 550 3 0 Laaffaire 58.5kg 5.20L 1:24.11
20f9 RICC Sat1Octl6 ~ 1200m BM75 Good A Collett 540 8 0 Bonaparte 52.5kg 1.00L 1:09.29
B CHAC HAR Trainer Tony Pike Barrier 1
\ Jockey Opie Bosson 58.5kg Prizemoney $35,190
[ A | 5 year old ch mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 27-40
o " Sire Thorn Park Dam Shemozzle
2:\;23:: éikgélmriinhfeérlﬁnog?a%;r;s White Sleeves, Dark Blue & Lime Greencamer 154-1-1 12 Mths 8:3-0-1  1st Up 42-0-0 2nd Up 40-0-0
Cap ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 6:3-1-1 Heavy 4:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 10:4-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
90f13 ELLE Mon 26Decl6 1200m Open Good C Lammas 50 1 0 Speech Craft 60.0kg 1.70L 1:09.41
30f12 ELLE Sat 26Novl6 1100m BM85 Soft  CLlammas 540 3 0 Ruud Not Too 54.0kg 1.70L 1:04.58
10of9 HAST Sun6Novl6 1200m BM75 Soft  CLammas 565 9 0 Chachar 56.5kg 2.50L 1:10.44
50f9  ARAW Sat 150ctl6  1215m BM75 Heavy V Colgan 565 13 0 Aotearower 57.5kg 6.20L 1:19.8
10f10 ELLE Sat?24Sepl6 1200m BM75 Heavy D Johnson 540 6 0 Chachar 54.0kg 3.50L 1:17.57
ﬁ n XCUSES XCUSES Trainer John Bary Barrier 7
~ Y Jockey Alfred Chan 58.0kg Prizemoney $36,250
[ 4} 5yearoldbmare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 15-50

mrl__é/’ Sire No Excuse Needed Dam Xpectacular
Owners | D Grieve, J G G Bary, A B Clark, M J Sanders & N & P Balia Family Trust aC. 1.2 e 1.
Colours Gold, Black Velvet Cap With Gold Tassel :lar :::elr_ 12%305 2 éixltgszlzli i ;;tﬂUﬂ%ilg?lo ilr;:vl;plfl(.)i}ot_)ol
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 12:1-4-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

30f6  TAUP Fri30Decl6 1200m BM75 Good S Weatherley 570 2 0 Lucky's Revenge 56.5kg 1.80L 1:10.94
60f 10 TREN Sat3Decl6  1000m BM85 Soft  CJohnson 54.0 10 0 Unconquered 54.0kg 3.60L 0:57.11
20f9  HAST Sun6Novli6 1200m BM75 Soft  H Andrew 550 1 0 Chachar 56.5kg 2.50L 1:10.44

50f10 HAST Sat1Octl6 ~ 1200m BM85 Soft S Weatherley 510 4 0 Nomisma 54.0kg 4.10L 1:12.92
40f14 TAUP Fri16Sepl6  1300m BM75 Soft S Weatherley 56.0 11 0 Fame Seeker 55.5kg 5.30L 1:18.81
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B WILLIAM WALLACE

4 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Darci Brahma Dam Huluava
Owners Adrian & Robyn Bull
Colours Emerald Green, Gold Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f15 RICC Sat12Novl6 1200m BM75 Soft R Myers

10f18 RICC Sat5Novl6  1200m BM65 Good R Myers

10f13 ASHB Sat 150ctl6 1200m Mdn Soft R Myers

70f11 WAVE Thu 29Sepl6 1200m Mdn Soft R Myers
I3 PLATINUM EXPRESS

4 year old br mare (female)

Sire Showcasing Dam My Other Woman

Owners Lincoln Farms Bloodstock Ltd & N J McAlister
Colours Purple, Brown Band, Purple Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

1of7 HAST Sunllanl7  1200m BM75 Good R Hannam

30f13 AWAP Sat 17Decl6 1200m BM75 Soft R Hannam

10f13 AWAP Sat 10Decl6 1200m BM65 Good R Hannam

80of10 TREN Sat3Decl6  1000m BM85 Soft R Hannam

60f9 HAST Sun6Novle 1200m BM75 Soft KM Culloch
PADDY BOURKE

\ é 4 year old ch gelding (male)
N~/ Sire Patapan Dam Hula Bar

Owners L G &M D Haydock, R Southey, A Collins, L Hansen, S Southey, A Young,

S Feekery, C Campbell, G & J Petterson
Colours Grey, Light Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Armbands & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f13 AWAP Sat 17Dec16 1200m BM75 Soft T Johnson
40f10 TREN Sat3Decl6  1000m BM85 Soft T Johnson
6of 6 TREN Sat16Jullé  1200m BM85 Heavy T Johnson

20f13 TREN Sat28Mayl6 1200m BM85 Heavy T Johnson
10f10 HAST Sat16Aprl6 1200m BM65 Good T Johnson
EJ SABOTAGE

4 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Savabeel Dam Scenic Lil

Owners G D & Mrs H J Nicholls

Colours Pink, Blue Arrow (B&F), Pink Sleeves & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f7 HAST Sunllanl7  1200m BM75 Good D Turner
1of9 ELLS Wed 7Decl6 1200m BM65 Good V Colgan
60f 15 ELLE Tue 1Novl6 1600m BM65 Good V Colgan
40f 14 ELLE Sat220ctl6 1400m BM65 Soft  V Colgan
60f16 HAST Sat10ctl6 ~ 1200m BM65 Soft D Johnson

Trainer A & H Bull
Jockey Rosie Myers 58.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $31,150
W&P% 50-75

Career 4:2-1-0 12 Mths 4:2-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 4:2-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

570 19 0 Margarita Mover 56.5kg 1.30L 1:10.54
59.0 12 0 William Wallace 59.0kg 0.50L 1:09.1
585 5 0 William Wallace 58.5kg 2.00L 1:11.9
585 1 0 Sweepstake 52.0kg 3.80L 1:14.78
Trainer Lisa Latta Barrier 6
Jockey Robert Hannam 57.0kg Prizemoney $67,563

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 19-46

Career 26:5-2-5 12 Mths 14:3-0-2 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-1 Soft 16:3-2-4 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 19:5-2-3  Dist 17:4-1-3 Track 7:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 4:0-1-0

Wgt Br. Winner

565 10 0 Platinum Express 56.5kg 0.50L 1:10.21
550 6 0 Lewis Caroll 59.5kg 3.30L 1:10.28
575 11 0 Platinum Express 57.5kg 1.30L 1:09.9
540 9 0 Unconquered 54.0kg 5.30L 0:57.11
540 10 0 Chachar 56.5kg 3.60L 1:10.44
Trainer M K Oulaghan Barrier 5
Jockey Timothy Johnson 57.0kg Prizemoney $34,075

Win Range 1200m W&P% 22-56

Career 9:2-2-1 12 Mths 7:2-2-1  1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 6:1-2-0  Dist 8:2-2-1 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0

Wgt Br. Winner

545 8 0 Lewis Caroll 59.5kg 2.50L 1:10.28
520 1 0 Unconquered 54.0kg 2.20L 0:57.11
540 1 0 Bannockburn 58.0kg 11.50L 1:18.32
515 7 0 Cool Moon 56.0kg 0.50L 1:14.63
555 4 0 Paddy Bourke 55.5kg 0.40L 1:10.06
Trainer Tony Pike Barrier 8
Jockey Vinnie Colgan 57.0kg Prizemoney $38,825

Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-57

Career 14:2-5-1 12 Mths 12:2-3-1 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-0 Soft 8:1-2-1 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Jockey 9:2-3-0  Dist 7:2-3-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

575 8 0 Platinum Express 56.5kg 0.50L 1:10.21
580 3 0 Sabotage 58.0kg 1.30L 1:10.68

585 14 0 Top Prospect 57.5kg 6.20L 1:34.55
585 15 0 Mo Chara 54.0kg 0.90L 1:25.55

590 2 0 Freddy Lad 59.0kg 2.70L 1:14.25
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EJ CINEMATIC

4 year old b/br mare (female)
Sire Dane Shadow Dam Snapshots

"

Race Details

20f10 TAUR Wed 21Decl6 1200m BM70
11 of 12 ELLE Sat3Decl6  1200m BM75
70f11 TAUR Sat12Novl6 1200m BM85
20f10 AVON Wed 260ctl6 1200m BM75
70f14 TERA Sat30Aprl6 1200m Open

BELLE CADEAU

6 year old b mare (female)
Sire Mettre En Jeu Dam Pocketknife
Owners B'S & P S Belsham, | R & J Donald

Track

Good
Good
Soft
Soft
Good

Owners Archer Corporation Ltd, S P Donovan, C Miller & T Ryley
Colours Dark Green & Gold Diagonal Stripes, Striped Sleeves & Quartered Cap

Jockey

A Collett

A Collett

C Lammas
A Collett

M D Plessis

Colours Black, Lime Green Striped Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

Race Details

60of 14 OTAK Thu 12Mayl6 1400m BM75
10 of 14 HAST Sat 16Aprl6 1300m BM75
20of7  WANGThu 31Marl6 1200m BM75
50f5 HAST Wed 2Marl6 1400m BM75
10f10 WANGThu 18Feb16 1340m BM65

Track
Soft
Good
Good
Soft
Soft

Jockey

R Myers

L Hemi

C Lammas
R Myers

R Myers

Trainer Richard Collett
Jockey Shaun Mc Kay 55.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1200m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $48,975
W&P% 20-60

Career 10:2-4-0 12 Mths 7:1-3-0  1st Up 4:2-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-2-0 Soft 4:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
56.5 2 0 O'rachael 55.5kg 1.50L 1:10.86
545 5 0 Volks Lightning 55.5kg 4.20L 1:10.46
540 11 0 Rocanto 53.0kg 1.60L 1:11.25
540 1 0 All Torn Up 56.5kg 0.20L 1:13.71
545 1 0 Xtravagant 56.5kg 5.10L 1:08.68
Trainer E & J Rayner Barrier 4
Jockey Johnathon Parkes 54.5kg Prizemoney $15,265

Win Range 1340m - 1360m W&P% 17-42

Career 12:2-3-0 12 Mths 7:2-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-2-0 Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-3-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

55.0 3 0 Aide Memoire 58.5kg 4.60L 1:25.46

560 5 0 Summer's Day 59.0kg 8.60L 1:15.63

545 3 0 La Fille En Jeu 52.0kg 0.50L 1:11.

545 6 0 Iwannadancelikehim 58.0kg 7.60L 1:24.58

585 10 0 Belle Cadeau 58.5kg 4.50L 1:19.56
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Race 5 Mills Reef Winery Trentham Stk 2100m

Rail: True
For: Open. Apprentices Cannot Claim. Set Weight With Penalties.

Horse

1. Authentic Paddy (NZ)

2. Nashville (N2)
3. Sebrose

4. Guarantor (NZ)

5. Revelator (NZ)

6. No Emotion (NZ)

7. Cruiser (N2)

8. Sampson (NZ)

9. Bloodstream (N2)
10. Kairanga Lad (NZ)
11. My Chino (NZ)
12. Savaria (NZ)

13. Promise To Reign

Race 5 Mills Reef Winery Trentham Stk: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

Jockey

Robert Hannam
Rosie Myers
Opie Bosson

Mark Hills
Krishna Mudhoo
Samantha Wynne
Johnathon Parkes
Reese Jones
Alysha Collett
Masa Tanaka
Darryl Bradley
Shaun Mc Kay
Mark Du Plessis

Trainer
Lisa Latta
A & H Bull

S & J Autridge &
Richards

M K Oulaghan

J & K'Parsons

M & M Pitman

H E Wilson

Howie Mathews
Terri Rae

B C McDermott

J & K Parsons
Roydon Bergerson
M & K Murdoch

Last 10

32450753s3
7033450879
4058737568

5427665500
122162806s
3133450075
1364222519
5410405734
3111113s7s
9577325830
9358535265
5508923533
5525345522

Career
63:10-13-13
54:10-6-5
25:5-4-4

34:5-5-2
60:9-12-7
87:11-9-13
16:3-4-4
33:7-4-4
16:5-1-4
32:2-9-7
39:8-5-8
22:4-2-4
13:1-3-2

Prize
$451,745
$825,075
$235,436

$122,345
$182,235
$207,555
$83,335
$165,025
$86,700
$61,450
$156,535
$284,075
$68,000

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:08 pm

QLD: 12:08 pm
NT: 11:38 am
SA: 12:38 pm
WA: 10:08 am
W% P% Bar Wgt
16% 57% 3 56
19% 39% 10 56
20% 52% 8 56

15% 35% 11 555

15% 47% 12
13% 38% 2
19% 69% 5
21% 45% 4
31% 63% 13

6% 56% 7
21% 54% 9
18% 45% 6

8% 46% 1
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_® M AUTHENTIC PADDY

' 7yearold b gelding (male)

i
[

xj_ ,:L' Sire Howbaddouwantit Dam Authentic Cross

Owners Mrs J E Berry, C, P J & T Gray & M Tepaa

Colours Cream, Emerald Green & Chocolate Sash, Emerald Green & Chocolate

Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f12 ELLE Mon 26Decl6 2000m Open Good J Riddell
20f14 TREN Sat3Decl6  1600m Open Soft  JRiddell
40f9 ELLE Tue INovl6 2000m Open Good R Hannam
50f12 TREN Sat220ctl6 1600m Open Heavy R Hannam
12 of 16 HAST Sat 10ctl6 ~ 2040m Open Soft R Hannam

3 NASHVILLE

8 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Darci Brahma Dam Royal Kiss

Owners AM & Mrs R E Bull

Colours Emerald Green, Gold Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f12 TIMA Wed 28Decl6 1600m Open Good R Myers
10 of 14 TREN Sat 3Decl6  1600m Open Soft S Wynne
30f8 RICC Sat12Novl6 1400m Open Soft R Myers
30f15 RICC Wed 9Nov16 1600m Open Good R Myers
40f11 TREN Sat220ctl6 1200m BM85 Heavy J Bassett

 [E} SEBROSE
6 year old ch gelding (male)
1% Sire Sebring Dam Bramble Rose

Owners Te Akau Sebrose Syndicate (Mgr: D C Ellis)

Colours Tangerine, Royal Blue Stars & Striped Sleeves, Tangerine Cap

Race Details Track
40f14 STRA Sat31Decl6 2000m Open Good
10 of 12 TERA Sat 10Decl6 1600m BM85 Soft
80of11 SING Sun15Mayl6 2000m Rest Good
70f9  SING Fril5Aprl6  1800m BM89 Good
30f11 SING Sun3Aprl6  1800m Open Soft
: GUARANTOR
(lkl«_b 7 year old b gelding (male)
4./ Sire Howbaddouwantit Dam Eva Kinte

Owners R M Cuff, S M Davies, A G & P J Tennant

Jockey

A Collett
J Fawcett
M Nunes
M Nunes
R Shafiq

Colours Grey, Light Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Armbands & Cap

Race Details Track
50f11 AWAP Sun 18Decl6 2000m BM85 Good
40f11 TREN Sat3Decl6  3200m BM85 Soft
20f10 OTAK Fri 25Novl6 2300m BM85 Soft
70f 11 AWAP Sat 290ctl6  2100m Open Soft
6of 11 WOODSun 230ctl6 2100m BM75 Soft

Jockey

H Tinsley
T Johnson
T Johnson
T Johnson
T Johnson

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $451,745
W&P% 16-57

Trainer Lisa Latta
Jockey Robert Hannam 56.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 2100m

Career 12 Mths 13:1-1-3 1stUp 6:1-3-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-2
63:10-13-13 Good 10:1-1-2  Soft 33:4-6-9 Heavy 19:5-6-2
Firm 1:0-0-0 Dist 3:1-0-2 Track 12:2-4-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey 49:10-7-7

Wgt Br. Winner

59.0 12 0 Consensus 57.0kg 1.70L 2:01.25

59.0 14 0 Aide Memoire 57.0kg 1.30L 1:35.87

590 9 0 Saint Emilion 59.0kg 3.20L 2:02.51

600 9 0 Bel Sorriso 56.0kg 2.80L 1:39.89

590 3 0 Willie Cazals 59.0kg 9.30L 2:09.75
Trainer A & H Bull Barrier 10
Jockey Rosie Myers 56.0kg Prizemoney $825,075

Win Range 1200m - 2100m W&P% 19-39

Career 54:10-6-5 12 Mths 12:1-0-2 1stUp 83-0-0  2nd Up 8:2-1-2
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 28:4-5-3  Soft 22:5-1-2 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-2  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track13:1-3-0  Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

560 7 0 Tommy Tucker 60.0kg 3.10L 1:36.16
590 5 0 Aide Memoire 57.0kg 4.30L 1:35.87
555 5 0 Batman 53.5kg 0.70L 1:24.9
540 7 0 Battle Time 52.0kg 3.30L 1:34.93
505 1 0 Aide Memoire 57.0kg 5.10L 1:13.61
Trainer S & J Autridge & Richards Barrier 8
Jockey Opie Bosson 56.0kg Prizemoney $235,436

Win Range 1200m - 2200m W&P% 20-52

Career 25:5-4-4 12 Mths 7:0-0-1  1st Up 5:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:5-3-2  Soft 4:0-0-2
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
60.0 2 0 Cruiser 57.0kg 7.10L 2:04.6
59.5 10 0 Skyweka 55.0kg 5.50L 1:35.17
520 2 40.00 Laughing Gravy 49.5kg 8.70L 2:00.63
575 6 20.00 Laughing Gravy 50.0kg 4.90L 1:48.23
540 3 79.00 In Fact 51.5kg 1.60L 1:47.74

2nd Up 5:1-2-1
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $122,345
W&P% 15-35

Trainer M K Oulaghan
Jockey Mark Hills 55.5kg
Win Range 1600m - 2500m

Career 34:5-5-2 12 Mths 13:2-2-1 1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-2-0 Soft 24:4-3-2 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-2-0 Track 10:0-2-2  Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0

Wgt Br. Winner

590 5 0 Captain Lincoln 54.0kg 2.20L 2:02.65

570 4 0 Jacksstar 54.0kg 2.10L 3:26.94

565 4 0 Endeavour 54.0kg 2.00L 2:27.68

56.0 11 0 Pump Up The Volume 60.0kg 2.30L 2:12.15

61.5 14 0 Red Mafia 56.5kg 2.60L 2:14.2
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I REVELATOR

8 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Zabeel Dam Labyrinth

Owners P G Lyon

Colours Emerald Green & Royal Blue Chequers, Royal Blue Sleeves, Emerald

"

Green Armbands & Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of6  WAIK SunlJanl7  1975m Open Good K Mudhoo
20f 7 WING Mon 26Dec16 2200m Open Good K Mudhoo
20f8 ASCO Sat10Decl6 2160m Open Good K Mudhoo
1of11 CROM Sun 27Nov16 2030m Open Soft K Williams
6of6  RICC Wed9Novl6 2000m Open Good K Mudhoo

Pt

_ @ no EmoTION

10 year old br gelding (male)
Sire Savabeel Dam Lightning Spur
Owners M R & Est Late J R Pitman

Colours Red, Silver Fernleaf (B&F), Red & White Striped Sleeves With Red Arm

Band, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f 6 WAIK SunlJanl7  1975m Open Good P Shaikh
10f8 WING Mon 26Decl6 1600m BM85 Soft P Shaikh
30f6 RICC Fri2Decl6é  1600m Open Soft P Shaikh
30f14 RICC Sat12Novl6 1800m BM85 Soft  KMudhoo
40f 11 RICC Sat5Novl6  1600m BM85 Good K Mudhoo

A1 A CRUISER

[« 1 8yearoldb gelding (male)
WL/ Sire Captain Rio Dam Morton Babe
’ Owners K P & Mrs R J Richardson, Mrs AM & H E Wilson
Colours Gold, Purple Spots, Gold & Purple Hooped Sleeves Gold Cap

Race Details

1of3 STRA Sat31Decl6 2000m Open
30f10 OTAK Mon 26Decl6 1600m Open Good D Bradley
60f10 TREN Sat3Decl6  1400m BM85 Soft  H Tinsley
40of 5 AWAP Thu 10Nov16 1600m Open Heavy J Parkes
20f12 TREN Sat220ctl6 1600m Open Heavy T Johnson

Track Jockey

EJ sampson

7 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Dubai Destination Dam Magic Star

Owners Mrs L A Mathews & Mrs J L Street

Colours Purple, Black Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves & Quartered Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
50f10 TREN Sat7Janl7  2200m Open Soft R Myers
40f 12 AWAP Sun 18Decl6 2300m Open Good J Parkes
10f9  WAVE Sun 13Nov16 2200m Open Soft R Myers
110f 12 TREN Sat 220ct16 1600m Open Heavy D Bradley
40f12 HAWE Sat 80ctl6  2100m Open Soft  J Parkes

Good KM Culloch

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $182,235
W&P% 15-47

Trainer J & K Parsons
Jockey Krishna Mudhoo 55.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 2100m

Career 60:9-12-7 12 Mths 20:5-6-1 1stUp 7:2-0-1  2nd Up 7:0-2-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:4-10-3  Soft 26:5-2-4 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 20:5-5-1  Dist 7:1-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

580 1 0 Revelator 58.0kg 0.10L 2:02.32
600 3 0 Princess Brook 54.0kg 0.80L 2:20.35
585 7 0 Sureasyouwereborn 56.5kg 0.20L 2:19.09
540 2 0 Revelator 54.0kg 0.10L 2:07.07
535 8 0 Night Nurse 53.0kg 8.60L 2:04.24
Trainer M & M Pitman Barrier 2
Jockey Samantha Wynne 55.0kg Prizemoney $207,555

Win Range 1400m - 2147m W&P% 13-38

Career 87:11-9-13 12 Mths 13:3-0-3 1st Up 10:0-0-3  2nd Up 9:3-0-3
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 58:7-8-9  Soft 25:4-1-4 Heavy 4:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

555 6 0 Revelator 58.0kg 0.20L 2:02.32
575 4 0 No Emotion 57.5kg 2.50L 1:37.16
600 5 0 Pretty Good Excuse 54.5kg 2.30L 1:38.12
585 8 0 Irish Call 56.5kg 1.00L 1:50.24
585 11 0 Tiger Tim 54.0kg 2.20L 1:35.53
Trainer H E Wilson Barrier 5
Jockey Johnathon Parkes 55.0kg Prizemoney $83,335

Win Range 1200m - 2000m W&P% 19-69

Career 16:3-4-4 12 Mths 9:2-3-1 1stUp 6:1-1-2  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-1 Soft 8:0-3-2 Heavy 5:2-1-1
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

570 3 0 Cruiser 57.0kg 3.50L 2:04.6
540 6 0 Irish Whisper 54.0kg 2.10L 1:34.32
600 7 0 Royal Success 54.0kg 4.60L 1:22.96
500 3 0 Zorrali 60.0kg 4.00L 1:44.34
530 4 0 Bel Sorriso 56.0kg 0.20L 1:39.89
Trainer Howie Mathews Barrier 4
Jockey Reese Jones 55.0kg Prizemoney $165,025

Win Range 1400m - 2400m W&P% 21-45

Career 33:7-4-4 12 Miths 9:1-0-1  1st Up 5:2-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 20:5-3-3 Heavy 6:1-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-3-0 Track 9:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

600 9 0 Alinko Prince 57.0kg 2.50L 2:15.61

60.0 4 0 Jacksstar 53.0kg 2.30L 2:22.38

590 3 0 Sampson 59.0kg 0.10L 2:21.73

535 13 0 Bel Sorriso 56.0kg 11.50L 1:39.89

565 4 0 Pacorus 55.5kg 3.80L 2:21.76
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] BLOODSTREAM

5 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Duelled Dam Lucia

"

Colours Dark Blue, Silver Spot (B&F), Striped Sleeves & Cap

Race Details
30f12
10f9
10f9
1of14
1of13

TIMA Wed 28Dec16 1600m Open
RICC Sat12Novl6 2500m BM85
RICC Sat5Novl6  2000m BM85
ASHB Sat150ctl6  2100m BM85
RICC Sat1Octle ~ 2000m BM65

KAIRANGA LAD

6 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Gold Centre Dam Miss Shania
Owners D J Bourke & B C McDermott

Colours Pink, White Diamonds (B&F), Yellow Armbands & Cap With Pink Pompom

Race Details

90f10 TREN Sat7Janl7  2200m Open
50f10 OTAK Mon 26Decl6 1600m Open
70f9  AWAP Sat 10Decl6 1600m BM85
70f10 TREN Sat3Decl6  1400m BM85
30of 7 AWAP Thu 10Nov16 1400m BM75

v MY CHINO

7 year old br mare (female)
Sire My Halo Dam Vilatte
Owners Mrs D R & R G Dalley

"

Track

Good
Soft
Soft
Soft
Good

Track

Soft
Good
Good
Soft

Owners M J Brereton, J Campbell, M K Connors, Miss T Rae & M R Shepherd

Jockey

A Collett
A Collett
D Johnson
A Collett
A Collett

Heavy J Parkes

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $86,700
W&P% 31-63

Trainer Terri Rae
Jockey Alysha Collett 55.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 2500m

Career 16:5-1-4 12 Mths 85-0-2 1st Up 4:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 10:4-1-2 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Jockey 5:4-0-1  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

530 3 0 Tommy Tucker 60.0kg 0.90L 1:36.16

575 1 0 Bloodstream 57.5kg 5.00L 2:38.97

550 5 0 Bloodstream 55.0kg 1.30L 2:04.82

540 6 0 Bloodstream 54.0kg 3.00L 2:10.81

595 8 0 Bloodstream 59.5kg 0.30L 2:03.7
Trainer B C McDermott Barrier 7
Jockey Masa Tanaka 55.0kg Prizemoney $61,450
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 6-56

Career 32:2-9-7 12 Mths 15:0-4-3 1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-2  Soft 16:1-5-4 Heavy 5:0-2-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-2-1 Track 8:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S Weatherley 530 4 0 Alinko Prince 57.0kg 5.10L 2:15.61
T Johnson 540 1 0 Irish Whisper 54.0kg 2.70L 1:34.32
D Turner 545 7 0 Irish Whisper 54.0kg 3.10L 1:35.77
J Parkes 550 10 0 Royal Success 54.0kg 5.40L 1:22.96
595 11 0 Hotshot Lass 55.5kg 1.50L 1:29.17
Trainer J & K Parsons Barrier 9
Jockey Darryl Bradley 53.0kg Prizemoney $156,535

Colours Red, White Maltese Cross, Royal Blue Sleeves, White Armbands & Cap

Race Details

90f12 TIMA Wed 28Decl6 1600m Open
30f8 ASCO Sat10Decl6 2160m Open
50f11 CROM Sun 27Nov16 2030m Open
80of 15 RICC Wed 9Novl6 1600m Open
50f9 RICC Sat220ctl6 1400m Open

™ [P SAVARIA

| 5 year old b mare (female)

L Sire Savabeel Dam Amathea

' Breeder Mrs J M & T M Henderson
Owners D P & Mrs K C Fleming

Track

Good
Good
Soft
Good
Soft

Jockey

K Mudhoo
C Johnson
C Johnson
M Cameron
G A Jogoo

Colours Yellow, Black & White Striped Sleeves, Black Braces, Black & White

Quartered Cap
Race Details
50f14 STRA Sat31Decl6 2000m Open
50f12 AWAP Sun 18Dec16 2300m Open
12 of 14 TREN Sat3Decl6  1600m Open
8of11 AWAP Sat 290ctl6  2100m Open
90f16 HAST Sat10ctl6 ~ 2040m Open

Track
Good
Good
Soft
Soft
Soft

Jockey
R Myers
J Riddell
C Grylls
R Myers
H Tinsley

Win Range 1400m - 2100m W&P% 21-54

Career 39:8-5-8 12 Mths 7:.0-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:4-3-4  Soft 14:3-1-3 Heavy 5:1-1-1
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
560 5 0 Tommy Tucker 60.0kg 4.90L 1:36.16
600 5 0 Sureasyouwereborn 56.5kg 0.50L 2:19.09
565 9 0 Revelator 54.0kg 3.90L 2:07.07
545 11 0 Battle Time 52.0kg 6.70L 1:34.93
550 5 0 Overtheriver 58.0kg 4.20L 1:23.01
Trainer Roydon Bergerson Barrier 6
Jockey Shaun Mc Kay 53.0kg Prizemoney $284,075

Win Range 1400m - 2400m W&P% 18-45

Career 22:4-2-4 12 Miths 12:0-1-3 1stUp 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-1-2  Soft 12:1-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 6:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

555 12 0 Cruiser 57.0kg 7.30L 2:04.6

56.0 12 0 Jacksstar 53.0kg 2.50L 2:22.38

570 11 0 Aide Memoire 57.0kg 6.10L 1:35.87

565 3 0 Pump Up The Volume 60.0kg 2.70L 2:12.15
57.0 11 0 Willie Cazals 59.0kg 8.10L 2:09.75
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i PROMISE TO REIGN

4 year old br mare (female)

Sire Manhattan Rain Dam Certain Promise
Owners B J Lindsay Mnzm & Mrs J E A Lindsay
Colours Black & Yellow Chequers, Black Sleeves, Yellow Armband & Chequered

"

Cap

Race Details

50f12 ELLE Mon 26Decl6 2000m Open

50f12 TERA Sat 10Decl6
20f8 PUKE Sat 19Nov16
50f9 ELLE Tue 1Novl6
3o0f14 ELLE Sat220ctl6

1600m Open
1600m Open
2000m Open
1600m BM85

Track
Good
Soft
Soft
Good
Soft

Jockey
L Innes
L Innes
L Innes
L Innes
L Innes

Trainer M & K Murdoch Barrier 1
Jockey Mark Du Plessis 53.0kg Prizemoney $68,000
Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-46

Career 13:1-3-2 12 Mths 11:1-3-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 8:0-3-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56.5 10 0 Consensus 57.0kg 2.00L 2:01.25

570 12 0 Coldplay 57.0kg 4.30L 1:35.35

545 8 0 Maid Of Steel 54.0kg 0.20L 1:36.67

565 5 0 Saint Emilion 59.0kg 3.40L 2:02.51

55.5 14 0 Chenille 58.5kg 0.80L 1:36.87
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Race 6 El Cheapo Cars (Bm65) 2100m NZ: 3:44 pm

Rail: True NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:44 pm
For: Benchmark 65. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap. QLD: 12:44 pm
NT: 12:14 pm

SA: 1:14 pm

WA: 10:44 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Red Rascal (NZ) Robert Hannam llone Kelly 149458017 8:2-0-0 $9450 25% 25% 11 59.5
3. Dale Doback (NZ) Johnathon Parkes  Jaimee-Lee Lupton 13356762 7:1-1-2 $8,075 14% 57% 14 585
4. Angel In Bluejeans (NZ) Jonathan Riddell Trina Riddell 2185505974 11:2-1-0 $11,350 18% 27% 18 58
5. Our Daisy Alysha Collett M & K Murdoch 7094571134 16:3-0-1 $22950 19% 25% 8 58
6. More In Store (NZ) Opie Bosson Sandy Cookson 2346581255 11:.1-2-1 $12900 9% 36% 6 57.5
7. Gaelic Beauty Shaun Mc Kay John Wheeler 146765668s 11:1-1-0 $6350 9% 18% 12 57
8. Villa Elba (NZ) Krishna Mudhoo (a2) J & K Parsons 1592975981 17:2-2-0 $20,775 12% 24% 13 57
9. Blue Lagoon (NZ) Vinnie Colgan Tony Pike 63585126 6:1-1-1 $8,775 17% 50% 2 56.5
10. Craftyeva (NZ) Matthew Cameron M & A Baker & Forsman 3615622532 11:1-3-2 $16,575 9% 55% 15 56.5
11. Dynamite Lucy (NZ)  Leah Hemi (al) Robert Patterson 3987259512 15:1-3-1 $10525 7% 3% 10 56
12. Amarone (NZ) Rosie Myers Sylvia Kay 9557920345 12:1-1-1 $8,615 8% 25% 3 555
13. Judith Kate (N2) Mark Du Plessis Henry Gillies 3039591432 20:1-1-6 $14475 5% 40% 17 555
14. Ledbury (NZ) Alfred Chan (a3) John Wheeler 2035895010 13:1-1-2 $7,700 8% 31% 4 555
15. Savannah Gem (NZ)  Masa Tanaka Tom Wilkinson 3975445845 17:1-0-1 $12125 6% 12% 9 555
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

18. Magic Wonder (NZ)  Mark Hills E & J Rayner 605003061 8:1-0-1 $6950 13% 25% 1 54
SCRATCHED

Race 6 El Cheapo Cars (Bm65): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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I3 RED RASCAL

5 year old ch gelding (male)
Sire Red Giant Dam Veda Em

Owners B R & Mrs M J Coxhead, B J & P R Nicholson

Colours Pink, Purple Stars, Black Armbands & Cap

Race Details

1of7 PUKE Tue 27Decl6 2000m BM65
40f9 OTAK Thu 15Decl6 1600m BM65
90f13 PUKE Thu 1Decl6 1800m BM65
40f 10 PUKE Fri 18Novl6 1400m BM65
8of12 AWAP Sat 21Mayl6 2100m BM65

—

5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Road To Rock Dam Heineken Lass

Owners J Lupton

_ [FJ DALE DOBACK

Track Jockey
Good R Hannam
Soft R Hannam
Soft KM Culloch
Soft  CGrylls
Heavy H Tinsley

Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes, Red Arm Band, White Cap

Race Details

10f10 OTAK Thu 15Decl6 1600m Mdn
30f14 PUKE Thu1lDecl6 1600m Mdn
30f15 HAWE Sat 80ctl6  1600m Mdn
6of 14 STRA Thu 14Jullé 2000m Mdn
70f14 WANGThu 16Junl6 1600m Mdn

Track Jockey
Soft  J Parkes
Soft  J Parkes
Soft  J Parkes
Heavy J Parkes
Heavy K Veenendaal

_® 73 ANGEL IN BLUEJEANS

i)

5 year old br mare (female)

i
HIRAY

il .".
xj_ ,:KJ Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Dawn Till Dusk

Owners D Alexander & Ellesmere Thoroughbreds Ltd
Colours White, Maroon Star (B&F), White Sleeves, Maroon Cap, White Star &

Seams

Race Details

20f10 OTAK Wed4Janl7 2100m BM65
10of9 OTAK Thu 15Decl6 1600m BM65
80f12 WAIP Sun4Decl6 1600m BM65
50f8 OTAK Tue 1INovl6é 1200m BM65
10 of 16 TERA Sat2Jullé ~ 2100m BM65

I our DAISY

5 year old b mare (female)

"

Owners Mrs B A &S Gray

Sire Commands Dam Wooden Melody

Track Jockey

Soft  J Riddell
Soft S M Kay
Soft R Hannam
Soft  J Riddell

Soft KM Culloch

Colours Royal Blue & Gold Chequers, Striped Sleeves & Royal Blue Cap

Race Details

70f8 TAUR Wed 21Decl6 1600m BM85
13 of 16 PUKE Sat 19Nov16 1600m BM75
90f11 TERA Sat5Novl6  1400m BM75
40f10 PUKE Fri210ctl6  1200m BM75
70f16 TERA Sat19Decl5 1600m BM75

Track Jockey
Good D Johnson

Soft A lJones
Soft A lJones
Soft A lJones

Soft D Johnson

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $9,450
W&P% 25-25

Trainer llone Kelly
Jockey Robert Hannam 59.5kg
Win Range 1950m - 2000m

Career 8:2-0-0 12 Mths 8:2-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

570 1 0 Red Rascal 57.0kg 1.80L 2:09.04
56.5 2 0 Angel In Bluejeans 54.5kg 4.10L 1:41.31
570 14 0 Angelica Rox 55.0kg 4.90L 1:53.89
570 8 0 Malibu Miss 56.5kg 2.70L 1:26.43
580 16 0 Star Emerald 56.0kg 16.50L 2:23.51
Trainer Jaimee-Lee Lupton Barrier 14
Jockey Johnathon Parkes 58.5kg Prizemoney $8,075

Win Range 1600m W&P% 14-57

Career 7:1-1-2 12 Mths 7:1-1-2  1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 5:1-1-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 6 0 Dale Doback 58.5kg 0.80L 1:40.46
585 5 0 Dream Lover 56.5kg 1.60L 1:37.51
585 11 0 Miss Dejavu 54.5kg 1.70L 1:44.57
585 16 0 Blazing Opal 58.5kg 13.70L 2:32.85
665 5 0 Gordys Gesture 65.5kg 5.80L 1:47.68
Trainer Trina Riddell Barrier 18
Jockey Jonathan Riddell 58.0kg Prizemoney $11,350

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 18-27

Career 11:2-1-0 12 Mths 10:2-1-0 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 6:2-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

570 12 0 Angelica Rox 57.5kg 0.80L 2:14.94
545 10 0 Angel In Bluejeans 54.5kg 1.00L 1:41.31
55.0 10 0 Strolling Vagabond 55.5kg 3.60L 1:38.55
575 1 0 Foxy Wolf 55.5kg 2.80L 1:11.98
555 1 0 Bee Tee Junior 60.0kg 7.90L 2:16.39
Trainer M & K Murdoch Barrier 8
Jockey Alysha Collett 58.0kg Prizemoney $22,950

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 19-25

Career 16:3-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 9:3-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

540 5 0 Nailed It 55.0kg 4.30L 1:35.77

535 10 0 Banrock 51.5kg 5.70L 1:37.12

550 6 0 Sewreel 58.5kg 4.70L 1:22.75

540 8 0 Princess Davone 50.0kg 2.60L 1:11.99
575 1 0 Francis Drake 59.0kg 3.00L 1:35.03
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- I3 MORE IN STORE

" 5yearold b mare (female)

Sire Mettre En Jeu Dam Ain't All Trumps
Owners H J Parslow
Colours Brown, Gold Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f7 HAST SunlJanl7  2100m BM65 Good R Hannam
30f9 OTAK Thu 15Decl6 2100m BM75 Soft T Johnson
40f13 PUKE Thu 1Decl6 1800m BM65 Soft  CDell
6 of 14 WOODSun 230ct16 1600m BM65 Soft D Bradley
80f13 OTAK Fri24Junl6  1600m BM65 Heavy J Parkes
GAELIC BEAUTY
4 year old b mare (female)
- Sire Encosta De Lago Dam Quick Start
Owners J G & Mrs T A Donovan, J R Wheeler Mnzm & Mrs L M Wheeler
Colours Claret,gold Diamonds,claret,royal Blue & Gold Hooped Sleeves,royal Blue
& Claret Qtd Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10of9 STRA Sat31Decl6 2000m Mdn Good S Collett
40f11 PUKE Sat 24Decl6 1800m Mdn Soft KM Culloch
60f 14 PUKE Thu1lDecl6 1600m Mdn Soft R Elliot
70f12 PUKE Fri18Novle 1800m Mdn Soft R Elliot
60of 12 PUKE Thu 270ctl6 1200m Mdn Soft L Hemi
® EJ VILLA ELBA
’if 1 5 year old b mare (female)
\ rl__&/’ Sire Zabeel Dam Villa Wanda
Owners K J Hickman
Colours Gold, Navy Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of1l ASCO Sat 10Decl6 2500m BM65 Good G A Jogoo
50f8 OTAG Wed 7Decl6 2200m BM75 Soft G AJogoo
90f13 RICC Wed9Novl6e 2500m BM65 Good CJohnson
20f7  OAMA Mon 240ct16 2200m BM65 Soft  ClJohnson
90f14 ASHB Sat150ctl6  2100m BM65 Soft G AJogoo

~ [EJ BLUE LAGOON

" 4year old gr mare (female)

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Bittersweet
Owners Mrs V A & W K Pike
Colours Black & White Stripes, White Sleeves, Emerald Green Arm Bands & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60f12 ARAW Tue 27Decl6 1400m BM65 Soft D Johnson
30f3  AWAP Sun 18Decl6 1400m BM65 Good D Johnson
8of 14 TERA Fri30Sepl6  1400m BM65 Soft L Innes
1of12 PUKE Fri6Mayl6 ~ 1600m Mdn Soft  V Colgan
20f12 TEAR Wed 20Aprl6 1600m Mdn Soft  CLammas

Trainer Sandy Cookson Barrier 6
Jockey Opie Bosson 57.5kg Prizemoney $12,900
Win Range 1600m W&P% 9-36
Career 11:1-2-1 12 Mths 7:1-2-1  1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 8:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
5.5 1 0 Alcaldesa 54.5kg 0.50L 2:10.7
50 1 01 Suggest 56.0kg 1.50L 2:14.89
555 7 0 Angelica Rox 55.0kg 2.30L 1:53.89
56.0 15 0 Get Lucky 57.5kg 2.70L 1:41.39
575 9 0 Outoftime 54.0kg 9.50L 1:49.77
Trainer John Wheeler Barrier 12
Jockey Shaun Mc Kay 57.0kg Prizemoney $6,350
Win Range 2000m W&P% 9-18

Career 11:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
565 5 0 Gaelic Beauty 56.5kg 0.10L 2:06.32
565 5 0 Light Em Up 56.5kg 7.80L 1:54.32
545 10 0 Dream Lover 56.5kg 5.60L 1:37.51
545 6 0 Shock Horror 57.0kg 5.30L 1:58.82
555 5 0 Victorias Legacy 53.5kg 4.60L 1:12.85
Trainer J & K Parsons Barrier 13
Jockey Krishna Mudhoo 57.0kg Prizemoney $20,775

Win Range 2200m - 2500m W&P% 12-24

Career 17:2-2-0 12 Mths 12:2-2-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 13:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
530 6 0 Villa Elba 53.0kg 0.50L 2:42.94
520 5 0 Keep The Courage 55.0kg 10.30L 2:20.73
55.5 15 0 Evadir La Bala 57.5kg 10.40L 2:35.8
575 5 0 Show Maccool 58.0kg 1.50L 2:20.49
50 9 0 Imperium 60.0kg 4.10L 2:12.63
Trainer Tony Pike Barrier 2
Jockey Vinnie Colgan 56.5kg Prizemoney $8,775

Win Range 1600m W&P% 17-50

Career 6:1-1-1 12 Mths 6:1-1-1  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59.0 13 0 Novelty 57.5kg 1.70L 1:22.98

56.5 12 0 Maneo Invictus 54.0kg 1.30L 1:24.42
575 11 0 Lizzie L'amour 57.5kg 6.80L 1:26.8
56.5 3 0 Blue Lagoon 56.5kg 0.80L 1:38.96
570 11 0 Likewise 54.5kg 0.80L 1:37.77
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CRAFTYEVA

4 year old gr/ch mare (female)
Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Dementieva
Owners W H Luff

"

Colours Royal Blue, Gold Braces, Royal Blue Sleeves, Light Blue Armbands, Royal

Blue & Gold Qtd Cap

Race Details

30f15 ELLE Sunljanl7  2100m Spec
60of9 ELLE Sun11Decl6 1500m BM65
1of15 PUKE Wed 30Nov16 1600m Mdn
60of16 AVON Wed 22Junl6 2100m Mdn
20f14 TERA Sat1lJunl6 1600m Mdn

DYNAMITE LUCY

4 year old br mare (female)
Sire Sir Percy Dam Timpin

Mrs C A Strachan

Track Jockey

Good M Cameron
Soft M Coleman
Soft M Coleman
Soft M Cameron
Soft M Cameron

Owners Mrs D C &S R Barrett, Mrs H J, Ms J L & P J Crofskey, Ms J M Evans &

Colours Black, White Diamonds, Pink Arm Bands & Cap

Race Details

30f7 PUKE Tue 27Decl6
90f13 PKKR Sat24Decl6
80f13 PUKE Thu 1Decl6

70f10 PUKE Fri 18Nov16

20of6  PUKE Thu 270ctl6

2000m BM65
1800m BM®65
1800m BM65
1400m BM65
1400m BM65

AMARONE

5 year old b mare (female)

Sire Cecconi Dam Our Shiraz

Owners Dr HM & Dr W J Bishop, P J & Mrs
Colours Brown, Light Blue Armbands & Cap

"

Race Details

90f14 TREN Sat7Janl7
50f14 STRA Sat 31Decl6
70f12 HAST Sat 17Sepl6
90f16 HAST Sat27Augl6
20f11 WOODThu 11Augl6

1600m BM65
1600m BM65
2200m BM65
2000m BM65
1600m BM65

Ai‘ JUDITH KATE

A ﬂ\' 5 year old br mare (female)
L“\,]*——kf Sire Cecconi Dam Cugini
Owners A & Mrs V Lethbridge

Track Jockey
Good L Hemi
Soft S M Kay
Soft  J Parkes
Soft  J Parkes
Soft  H Andrew

S L Kay

Track
Soft
Good

Jockey
S Collett
EJ Farr
Soft S Collett
Soft S Collett
Heavy S Collett

Trainer M & A Baker & Forsman Barrier 15
Jockey Matthew Cameron 56.5kg Prizemoney $16,575
Win Range 1600m W&P% 9-55
Career 11:1-3-2 12 Mths 11:1-3-2 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 9:1-2-1 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Jockey 8:0-3-2  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
56.0 5 0 Sacred Shot 58.0kg 3.00L 2:12.41
56.5 5 0 Swissta 57.5kg 3.70L 1:31.29
56.5 11 0 Craftyeva 56.5kg 0.10L 1:36.58
565 20 0 Delegate 58.5kg 2.90L 2:21.63
565 3 0 Nina Arora 56.5kg 4.50L 1:37.3

Trainer Robert Patterson Barrier 10
Jockey Leah Hemi 56.0kg Prizemoney $10,525
Win Range 1600m W&P% 7-33
Career 15:1-3-1 12 Mths 11:1-3-1 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-1 Soft 7:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
56.0 5 0 Red Rascal 57.0kg 2.00L 2:09.04
560 3 0 Alarinda 54.0kg 6.30L 1:53.59
56.5 16 0 Angelica Rox 55.0kg 4.40L 1:53.89
570 7 0 Malibu Miss 56.5kg 5.30L 1:26.43
540 4 0 Cutting Up Rough 55.5kg 1.30L 1:26.99
Trainer Sylvia Kay Barrier 3
Jockey Rosie Myers 55.5kg Prizemoney $8,615
Win Range 1400m W&P% 8-25
Career 12:1-1-1 12 Mths 12:1-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 4:0-1-1
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
560 4 0 Waipipi Lad 58.0kg 4.40L 1:37.65
54.0 15 0 King Cobra 57.5kg 2.80L 1:36.33
570 8 0 Zcastle 54.5kg 6.30L 2:17.64
570 11 0 Bang 58.0kg 3.40L 2:08.69
570 4 0 Sussed 55.0kg 0.80L 1:46.99

Trainer Henry Gillies
Jockey Mark Du Plessis 55.5kg
Win Range 1600m

Career 20:1-1-6

Colours Tangerine, Black Maltese Cross (B&F), Dark Blue Armbands & Purple Cap .
g (B&F) PSP Eirm 0:0-0-0

Race Details

30f10 TAUH Mon 2Janl7 1600m BM65
10 of 13 OTAK Mon 26Dec16 1600m BM65
30f11 WAIP Sun4Decl6 1600m BM65
90f10 OTAK Fri 25Nov16 1350m BM65
90f13 OTAK Fri24Junl6  1600m BM65

Track
Good
Good

Jockey

D Turner
C Dell
Soft D Turner
Soft T Johnson
Heavy L Allpress

Jockey 0:0-0-0

Barrier 17

Prizemoney $14,475

W&P% 5-40
12 Mths 15:1-1-6 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Good 7:0-0-2 Soft 10:1-1-3 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

55.0
55.5
55.5
53.5
57.5

1

7
7
3
7

0 Falcons Reach 54.5kg 1.90L 1:35.93
0 Hank Moody 58.5kg 6.60L 1:35.27

0 Don'stopgirl 53.0kg 1.50L 1:37.75

0 Swinging Skirts 55.5kg 5.30L 1:21.56
0 Outoftime 54.0kg 10.30L 1:49.77
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Wheeler

Colours Claret,gold Diamonds,claret,royal Blue & Gold Hooped Sleeves,royal Blue

& Claret Qtd Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f7 PUKE Tue 27Decl6 2000m BM65 Good T Johnson
12 of 13 PUKE Thu 1Decl6 1800m BM65 Soft BB Hong
30f9 PUKE Fri18Novl6 1800m BM65 Soft MM Nab
50f11 PUKE Thu 270ctl6 1800m BM65 Soft A Chan
8 of 13 WOODThu 130ctl6 1600m BM65 Soft BB Hong

SAVANNAH GEM

5 year old b mare (female)

Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Wind Of Savannah

" Owners C J Metcalfe

Colours Apple Green, Sky Blue Sleeves, Scarlet Sash & Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f14 TREN Sat7Janl7  1600m BM65 Soft D Bradley
90f13 OTAK Mon 26Dec16 1600m BM65 Good D Hirini
70f12 AWAP Sat 10Dec16 1500m BM65 Good M Tanaka

5of 17
4 0f 13

LEDBURY

4 year old b mare (female)
Sire Makfi Dam Carnegie Belle

Owners John Wheeler, Linda Wheeler, Bridget Jenkins, Kristal Jenkins & Kylie

TREN Sat3Decl6  1400m BM65
TREN Sat220ctl6  1400m BM65

MAGIC WONDER

4 year old b mare (female)

Sire Eighth Wonder Dam Magic Flight

Owners S B Gudsell

Soft D Bradley
Heavy D Bradley

Colours Purple, Emerald Green Striped Sleeves & Band, Quartered Cap

Race Details

60f13

PKKR Sat 24Decl6 1800m BM65

10 of 12 WAIP Sun 4Decl6  1600m BM65
16 of 16 TREN Sat 19Marl6 2400m Open
14 of 16 HAST Wed 2Mar16 2100m Open
30f10 WANGThu 18Febl6 2040m BM65

Track Jockey

Soft S Collett
Soft D Hirini
Soft R Cuneen
Soft A Collett
Soft A Collett

Trainer John Wheeler Barrier 4
Jockey Alfred Chan 55.5kg Prizemoney $7,700
Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-31

Career 13:1-1-2 12 Mths 81-1-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 11:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
525 9 0 Red Rascal 57.0kg 1.80L 2:09.04

515 1 0 Angelica Rox 55.0kg 16.30L 1:53.89

555 7 0 Soleseifei 57.5kg 1.20L 1:59.72

530 3 0 Chonney 54.5kg 4.50L 1:55.13

525 6 0 Hutch 57.0kg 8.00L 1:40.7
Trainer Tom Wilkinson Barrier 9
Jockey Masa Tanaka 55.5kg Prizemoney $12,125
Win Range 1600m W&P% 6-12

Career 17:1-0-1 12 Mths 14:1-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 10:1-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 10:1-0-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

545 16 0 Waipipi Lad 58.0kg 0.50L 1:37.65

530 12 0 Hank Moody 58.5kg 4.60L 1:35.27

55.5 10 0 Wildflower 57.0kg 3.00L 1:30.59

555 1 0 Abbey Road 54.0kg 2.00L 1:23.23

55.5 18 0 Mr Darcee's Gold 53.5kg 4.10L 1:27.35
Trainer E & J Rayner Barrier 1
Jockey Mark Hills 54.0kg Prizemoney $6,950
Win Range 1600m W&P% 13-25

Career 8:1-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1stUp 221-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 7:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

545 10 0 Alarinda 54.0kg 5.00L 1:53.59

50 6 0 Strolling Vagabond 55.5kg 5.00L 1:38.55
565 7 0 Fanatic 56.5kg 24.60L 2:29.47

56.5 16 0 Sofia Rosa 56.5kg 17.90L 2:12.13

570 10 0 Bad Boy Brown 60.0kg 0.60L 2:08.32
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Race 7 Randwick Meats Levin Classic 1600m

Rail: True

For: 3yo. Open. Apprentices Cannot Claim. Set Weight.

Horse
1. Savile Row (N2)

2. Hall Of Fame (NZ)

3. Lincoln Blue (NZ)
4. Wyndspelle (NZ)
5. Fine Taylor (NZ)
6. Jon Snow (NZ)

1. Leading Role (NZ)
8. Savasava (NZ)

9. Creative Genius

11. Excalibur (N2)
12. Figurable (NZ)
13. Storytime (NZ)
14. Collay

Jockey
Mark Du Plessis

Opie Bosson

Masa Tanaka
Vinnie Colgan
Hayden Tinsley
Matthew Cameron
Alysha Collett
Ryan Elliot
Johnathon Parkes

Jonathan Riddell
Shaun Mc Kay
Mark Hills

Rosie Myers

Trainer

M & P Moroney &
Gerard

S & J Autridge &
Richards

Lisa Latta

D & C Logan & Gibbs

Roydon Bergerson

M & A Baker & Forsman

Gary Vile
G & D Rogerson
SD Cole

Shaune Ritchie
Kay Lane

E & J Rayner
Stephen Marsh

Last 10
123651

101142512

112145223
3535335721
101s3
3982516
6145563651
0271235716
63196

153253
122
237215456
253

Race 7 Randwick Meats Levin Classic: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

Career
5:2-1-1

8:4-2-0

8:3-3-1
10:1-2-4
4:2-0-1
6:1-1-1
9:2-0-1
12:2-3-1
51-0-1

51-1-2
3:1-2-0
71-2-1
2:0-1-1

Prize
$102,575

$97,825

$86,600
$95,900
$17,875
$40,250
$91,000
$41,500
$10,125

$13,350
$7,400
$37,300
$2,600

NZ: 4:19 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:19
QLD: 1:19

NT: 12:49

SA: 1:49

WA: 11:19

pm
pm
pm
pm
am

W% P% Bar Wgt

0% 80% 2 565
50% 75% 1 565
38% 88% 10 565
10% 70% 12 565
50% 75% 6 565
17% 50% 13 565
2% 3% 11 565
17% 50% 5 565
20% 40% 9 565

SCRATCHED
20% 80% 3 565
33% 100% 7 565
14% 57% 4 545
0% 100% 8 545
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2 M SAVILE ROW

{4 4 3yearold brcolt (male)

S Sire Makfi Dam Fleece
— Owners K J Hickman

Colours Gold, Navy Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of7 ELLE Thu29Decl6 1200m BM85 Good M Coleman
20f11 RICC Sat5Novl6  1600m Open Good M D Plessis
30f10 ASHB Sat 150ct16 1400m Open Soft M D Plessis
60of9 ELLE Sat24Sepl6 1400m Open Heavy S Collett

1ofll

AVON Wed 22Jun16 1200m Open Heavy M Coleman

3 HALL OF FAME

3 year old b colt (male)

Sire Savabeel Dam Around The Clock

Owners Te Akau 24/7 Syndicate (Mgr: D C Ellis)

Colours Tangerine, Royal Blue Stars & Striped Sleeves, Tangerine Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of1l ELLE Mon 26Decl6 1400m Open Good O Bosson
10 of 11 RICC Sat 5Nov16  1600m Open Good M Cameron
lof5 RICC Sat220ctl6 1600m Open Soft M Cameron
1of9 RICC Sat1Octlé ~ 1400m Open Good M M Nab
40f13 TAUP Fri16Sepl6  1300m BM65 Soft S Weatherley

[} LINCOLN BLUE

3 year old b colt (male)

Sire Savabeel Dam Prickle

: Owners Lincoln Farms Bloodstock Ltd

Colours Purple, Brown Band, Purple Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10f9 ELLE Sun11Decl6 2100m Open Soft M Tanaka
1of12 OTAK Fri25Nov16 1600m Open Soft M Tanaka
20f4 TREN Sat220ctl6 1400m Open Heavy M Tanaka
1of11 WOODThu 130ctl6 1200m Mdn Soft M Tanaka
40f12 HAST Sat17Sepl6 1300m Spec Soft M Tanaka

I3 WYNDSPELLE

3 year old b colt (male)

Sire Iffraaj Dam Western Star

Owners J Frew, S Hanna, Jen Campin Bloodstock Ltd & N P Randles
Colours Pink & Silver Quarters, Pink Sleeves & Pink Cap With Silver Stars

"

Race Details Track Jockey

30f11 ELLE Mon 26Decl6 1400m Open Good V Colgan
50f11 RICC Sat5Novl6  1600m Open Good V Colgan
30f11 TERA Mon 240ct16 1400m Open Good V Colgan
50f11 HAST Sat10ctl6 ~ 1400m Open Soft  V Colgan
30f10 RUAK Sat10Sepl6 1200m Open Soft  V Colgan

Trainer M & P Moroney & Gerard
Jockey Mark Du Plessis 56.5kg
Win Range 1200m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $102,575
W&P% 40-80

Career 5:2-1-1 12 Mths 5:2-1-1  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

585 4 0 Savile Row 58.5kg 0.80L 1:10.28
565 9 0 Ugo Foscolo 56.5kg 1.30L 1:33.81
56.5 2 0 La Diosa 54.5kg 2.80L 1:24.35
565 6 0 Bulb Elite 56.5kg 10.40L 1:33.64
570 5 0 Savile Row 57.0kg 1.80L 1:14.78
Trainer S & J Autridge & Richards Barrier 1
Jockey Opie Bosson 56.5kg Prizemoney $97,825

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 50-75

Career 8:4-2-0 12 Mths 8:4-2-0 1st Up 2:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 5:2-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

505 1 0 Hall Of Fame 59.5kg 0.50L 1:23.31
56.5 3 0 Ugo Foscolo 56.5kg 25.00L 1:33.81
565 4 0 Hall Of Fame 56.5kg 5.00L 1:36.94
575 6 0 Hall Of Fame 57.5kg 3.30L 1:23.69
570 14 0 Ruby Armani 58.0kg 1.80L 1:19.88
Trainer Lisa Latta Barrier 10
Jockey Masa Tanaka 56.5kg Prizemoney $86,600

Win Range 1200m - 2100m W&P% 38-88

Career 8:3-3-1 12 Mths 83-3-1 1stUp 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 7:3-2-1 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 5:3-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 2:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

56.5 7 0 Lincoln Blue 56.5kg 1.30L 2:12.15
565 3 0 Lincoln Blue 56.5kg 1.80L 1:40.12
575 5 0 Savasava 57.5kg 0.50L 1:27.85
560 2 0 Lincoln Blue 56.0kg 3.80L 1:13.29
545 10 0 Francaletta 56.0kg 3.90L 1:17.45
Trainer D & C Logan & Gibbs Barrier 12
Jockey Vinnie Colgan 56.5kg Prizemoney $95,900

Win Range 1200m W&P% 10-70

Career 10:1-2-4 12 Mths 10:1-2-4 1st Up 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-2 Soft 4:0-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-3  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

575 2 0 Hall Of Fame 59.5kg 1.80L 1:23.31
56.5 10 0 Ugo Foscolo 56.5kg 7.60L 1:33.81

56.5 15 0 Ugo Foscolo 56.5kg 2.70L 1:22.35

565 4 0 Mongolian Falcon 56.5kg 7.20L 1:26.45
565 6 0 Heroic Valour 56.5kg 0.40L 1:11.32
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B FINE TAYLOR Trainer Roydon Bergerson Barrier 6

Jockey Hayden Tinsley 56.5kg Prizemoney $17,875
3 year old b colt (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 50-75
Sire Pins Dam Baas
" 2V\Imers The Whitby Bloodstock Trust & Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd Career 4:2-0-1 12 Mths 4:2-0-1  1st UP 2:1-0-1 2nd UP 1:0-0-0
Emerad e dces, elow AT Bod, Enrdd Geen CapWih Red & Whie Firm 0000 Good 11-0:0 Soft 31-0-1  Heauy 0:0-0-0
Chequered Stripes Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of3  AWAP Sun 18Dec16 1400m Open Good H Tinsley 515 4 0 Fine Taylor 57.5kg 0.40L 1:24.01
13 of 14 TREN Sat 3Decl6  1400m Open Soft  H Tinsley 575 9 0 Leading Role 57.5kg 22.40L 1:24.53
10f13 WOODSun 230ctl6 1400m Mdn Soft S Weatherley 530 2 0 Fine Taylor 53.0kg 0.20L 1:25.65
30f9 HAST Sat30Aprl6 1200m Mdn Soft  HTinsley 580 3 0 Mihaul 55.5kg 3.70L 1:11.87
= Trainer M & A Baker & Forsman Barrier 13
5 n JON SNOW Jockey Matthew Cameron 56.5kg Prizemoney $40,250
1} 3yearoldb colt (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 17-50
- Sire Iffraaj Dam Orinda -
g"Y“efS @:Tespalﬂt”g“*l"gt‘ ) L oo Seetes Wi (oo CA7€ET 6111 12Mihs 61-1-1 1t Up 20-1-0  2nd Up 21-0-0
Soriot Soame . canet ingle Srpe (B&F) Lime Green Sleeves, White GPWIN cie 1 :0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1  Soft21-1-0  Heavy 00-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f10 ELLE SunlJanl7  1600m Open Good M Cameron 565 5 0 Swissta 56.5kg 0.40L 1:35.02
90of 11 ELLE Mon 26Decl6 1400m Open Good M Cameron 575 8 0 Hall Of Fame 59.5kg 5.70L 1:23.31
80f11 RICC Sat5Novl6é  1600m Open Good O Bosson 56.5 11 0 Ugo Foscolo 56.5kg 13.80L 1:33.81
20f11 HAST Sat10ctl6 ~ 1400m Open Soft D Johnson 56.5 10 0 Mongolian Falcon 56.5kg 5.00L 1:26.45
1of12 PUKE Sat14Mayl6 1200m Mdn Soft L Allpress 575 13 0 Jon Snow 57.5kg 1.30L 1:14.04

P "__\ . LEADING ROLE Trainer Gary Vile Ba'rrier 11

Jockey Alysha Collett 56.5kg Prizemoney $91,000

[ ) 3yearoldb gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 22-33
mr]__&/’ Sire Darci Brahma Dam Screen Siren

Owners J Aldrich, D Drummond, D M Gilshnan, J King, A C & J D Macdonald, A R Career 9:2-0-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Osborne, G R Vile & A J Vincent ) ’ ’

Colours Gold, Cerise Spots, Purple Armbands & Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20-0-0 Soft 6:2-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
60f9  AWAP Sun 18Decl6 1400m Open Good CJohnson 585 6 0 Fine Taylor 57.5kg 4.00L 1:24.01
1of14 TREN Sat3Decl6  1400m Open Soft  CJohnson 575 2 0 Leading Role 57.5kg 1.30L 1:24.53
4of5 RICC Sat220ctl6 1600m Open Soft S Muniandy 5.5 1 0 Hall Of Fame 56.5kg 11.50L 1:36.94
50f9 RICC Sat1Octl6 ~ 1400m Open Good D Prastiyou 5.5 8 0 Hall Of Fame 57.5kg 5.50L 1:23.69
6of 11 AWAP Sat 2Aprl6  1400m Open Heavy CJohnson 565 3 0 La Luna Rossa 54.5kg 3.40L 1:29.13

n SAVAS AVA Trainer G & D R.ogerson Ba'rrier 5

Jockey Ryan Elliot 56.5kg Prizemoney $41,500
3 year old b colt (male) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 17-50
- Sire Savabeel Dam Chai Latte
g"::eer:;f o\ Rogerson, T1 Bawen, & R Ratcfe Wealleans Boodstock Career122-3-1 12 Miths102-2-1 1stUp3:0-11  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours Royal Blue, Red Stylised Logo (B&F), Royal Blue & Sky Blue Striped Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 3:1-2-0
Sleeves & Quartered Cap Jockey 2.0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
10 of 10 ELLE Sun 1Janl7  1600m Open Good M Coleman 565 8 0 Swissta 56.5kg 10.90L 1:35.02
20f3  AWAP Sun 18Decl6 1400m Open Good R Elliot 565 2 0 Fine Taylor 57.5kg 0.40L 1:24.01
70of 11 RICC Sat5Novl6  1600m Open Good R Myers 565 6 0 Ugo Foscolo 56.5kg 12.70L 1:33.81
l1of4 TREN Sat220ctl6 1400m Open Heavy C Grylls 515 4 0 Savasava 57.5kg 0.50L 1:27.85
20f3  ARAW Sat 150ctl6  1215m Open Heavy T Thornton 5715 1 0 Irish Mist 56.0kg 0.20L 1:19.12
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[EJ CREATIVE GENIUS

3 year old br gelding (male)

Sire Master Of Design Dam Beauriphul Gal

Owners DR & S D Cole

Colours Pink, Black Hooped Sleeves & Sash, Pink & Black Quartered Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey
60of 10 ELLE Sunllanl7  1600m Open Good O Bosson
30f13 ELLE Sat 26Nov16 1500m Open Soft O Bosson
10f10 DARG Fri 11Nov16 1400m Mdn Soft A Collett
90f14 RUAK Wed 120ct16 1400m Mdn Soft S Spratt
60f9 RUAK Wed 28Sepl6 1200m Mdn Soft A Collett

® ] EXCALIBUR

f 3 year old b colt (male)

- Sire Tavistock Dam Strabelle
Owners R J De Lautour, G W Halse, CJ, P J & Mrs S R Mitchell, LK & M A
Wahlstrom
Colours Cream, Brown Striped Sleeves, Sashes & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of15 TERA Sat17Decl6 1600m Mdn Good L Innes
50f13 ELLE Sat 26Nov16 1500m Open Soft L Innes
30f13 ELLE Tue INovl6 1400m Mdn Good L Innes
20f10 RUAK Sat10Sepl6 1400m Mdn Soft L lInnes
30f12 PUKE Sat14Mayl6 1200m Mdn Soft  JRiddell

FIGURABLE

3 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Tobique Dam Figurative
Owners Mrs KD H Lane & C G Steele
Colours Sky Blue & Lime Green Quarters, Lime Green Sleeves & Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

1of8 STRA Sat31Decl6 1600m Mdn Good H Tinsley

20f14 OTAK Mon 26Dec16 1600m Mdn Soft  HTinsley

20f14 WAIP Sun4Decl6 1600m Mdn Soft  H Tinsley
STORYTIME

3 year old br filly (female)

Sire Savabeel Dam Authoress

Owners Duncan Equine Partnership
Colours Pink, Light Green Armbands & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f13 ELLE Mon 26Decl6 1600m Open Good M Hills
30f9 AWAP Sat 10Decl6 1600m Open Good H Tinsley
70f12 OTAK Fri 25Novl6 1600m Open Soft R Myers
20f8 OTAK Tue INovl6 1200m BM65 Soft ) Parkes
1of14 WOODThu 130ctl6 1200m Mdn Soft R Myers

Trainer S D Cole Barrier 9

Jockey Johnathon Parkes 56.5kg Prizemoney $10,125

Win Range 1400m W&P% 20-40

Career 5:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

565 6 0 Swissta 56.5kg 2.30L 1:35.02
575 8 0 Top Prospect 58.5kg 2.30L 1:30.13
570 10 0 Creative Genius 57.0kg 0.10L 1:26.31
5.0 9 0 Floating Heart 56.5kg 5.10L 1:25.71
575 2 0 In Position 57.5kg 1.60L 1:11.93
Trainer Shaune Ritchie Barrier 3
Jockey Jonathan Riddell 56.5kg Prizemoney $13,350

Win Range 1600m W&P% 20-80

Career 5:1-1-2 12 Mths 5:1-1-2  1st Up 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

570 3 0 Excalibur 57.0kg 2.80L 1:35.75
56.0 13 0 Top Prospect 58.5kg 2.70L 1:30.13
515 4 0 O'guy 57.5kg 2.60L 1:23.84
5715 7 0 Toorak Tower 57.5kg 0.30L 1:23.99
575 9 0 Jon Snow 57.5kg 1.60L 1:14.04
Trainer Kay Lane Barrier 7
Jockey Shaun Mc Kay 56.5kg Prizemoney $7,400

Win Range 1600m W&P% 33-100

Career 3:1-2-0 12 Mths 3:1-2-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

575 1 0 Figurable 57.5kg 7.30L 1:35.06

575 13 0 Kamanda Lincoln 57.0kg 0.80L 1:35.64

575 13 0 Whipped 55.0kg 0.80L 1:38.87
Trainer E & J Rayner Barrier 4
Jockey Mark Hills 54.5kg Prizemoney $37,300
Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-57
Career 7:1-2-1 12 Mths 7:1-2-1  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-1 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

505 1 0 Volpe Veloce 56.5kg 0.50L 1:35.16
565 8 0 Volpe Veloce 56.5kg 1.80L 1:36.56
545 5 0 Lincoln Blue 56.5kg 3.60L 1:40.12
580 6 0 Foxy Wolf 55.5kg 0.30L 1:11.98
55.0 10 0 Storytime 55.0kg 0.40L 1:12.65
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COI.I. AY Trainer Stephen Marsh Barrier 8
) Jockey Rosie Myers 54.5kg Prizemoney $2,600
3 year old b filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Sire Makfi Dam Dawn Almighty

8(‘)";23:: JAr;:JIIeBé?;?IST)ZCrIl: BLIE(:* S(:fP?rDl;rE:Itjgg?()ellow Striped Sleeves & Cap Career 20-1-1 12 Mths 20-1-1  1st Up 20-1-1 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

20f8  ARAW Tue 27Decl6 1215m Mdn Soft D Johnson 555 7 0 Dig It Up 57.5kg 0.20L 1:12.17

30f14 TERA Wed 14Sepl6 1200m Mdn Soft D Johnson 550 3 0 Lady Hass 55.0kg 0.40L 1:11.93
sportshet
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Race 8 Tui Anniversary Stakes 1600m NZ: 4:54 pm
Rail: True NSW/VIC/TAS: 2:54 pm
For: Open. Apprentices Cannot Claim. Set Weight With Penalties. QLD: 1:54 pm
NT: 1:24 pm

SA: 2:24 pm

WA: 11:54 am

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. lamishwara (N2) Masa Tanaka A K Kaye 0597161282 60:12-8-6  $410,497 20% 43% 2 55
2. Seize The Moment (NZ) Matthew Cameron  Stephen Marsh 2043532212 27:6-9-6  $185450 22% 78% 10 55
3. Irish Call (NZ) Shaun Mc Kay Tarissa Mitchell 3321115531 14:5-2-3 $92,800 36% 71% 13 55
4. Henree Winkler (NZ) ~ Johnathon Parkes  Lisa Latta 3212622150 16:3-5-4 $76450 19% 75% 8 55
5. Son Of Maher Samantha Wynne M & M Pitman 1525091211 14:4-5-0  $127,685 29% 64% 1 55
6. Thee Auld Floozie (NZ)  Rosie Myers Stephen Marsh 1511654252 268-6-0  $233710 31% 54% 3 535
7. Summer's Day (NZ) Vinnie Colgan Tony Pike 5225411132 21:6-8-1  $164960 29% 71% 7 535
8. Skyweka (NZ) Mark Du Plessis Tony Pike 9163511215 13:5-1-3 $73,501 38% 69% 12 53
SCRATCHED

10. La Fille En Jeu (NZ) Leah Hemi Nigel Auret 2915158711 16:6-1-1 $43585 38% 50% 9 53
11. Mae West (NZ) Robert Hannam John Bary 4295055433 34:5-4-7 $89,950 15% 47% 11 53
12. Aotearower (NZ) Alysha Collett K & B Kelso 6915814616 21:4-5-1 $62,610 19% 48% 4 53
SCRATCHED

Race 8 Tui Anniversary Stakes: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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-y
v IAMISHWARA
7 year old br gelding (male)
- Sire Keeninsky Dam She's Heroic
Owners A K & Mrs N Kaye
Colours Buchanan Tartan, Royal Blue Sleeves, Yellow Armbands & Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 11 AWAP Sun 18Dec16 1400m Open Good M Tanaka
90f9  WANGSat 30Mayl5 1600m Open Soft R Hannam
70f18 ELLE Sat18Aprl5 1600m Open Soft L Allpress
1of11 AWAP Sat 28Marl5 2000m Open Good L Allpress
60f9 ELLE Sat7Marl5  2000m Open Good L Allpress

—

_ [P} SEIZE THE MOMENT

6 year old ch gelding (male)
Sire Pins Dam Dancing Mistress
Owners Go Racing With The Dancer Syndicate (Mgr: A Bosma)

Colours Navy Blue, White Band With Navy Blue & Red Stylised Logo (B&F), White _.

Armbands & Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f8 TERA Sat10Decl6 1400m Open Soft L Innes
150f 15 RICC Wed 9Nov16 1600m Open Good L Innes
40of 7 TERA Mon 240ct16 1600m Open Good D Johnson
30f8 TERA Fri30Sepl6 1400m Open Soft D Johnson
30f9 RICC Sat7Mayl6  1400m Open Good M M Nab

2 Y IRISH CALL

G j 5 year old b gelding (male)
J 1

Sire Civics Dam Irish Era
Owners R Macdonald & Mrs T Mitchell

Colours Gold, Pink Diamond (B&F), Pink Sleeves With Gold Diamond Arm Band,

Gold Cap With Pink Diamonds

Race Details Track Jockey
3of 6 TREN Sat7Janl7  1600m BM85 Soft S M Kay
30f13 ELLE Mon 26Decl6 1400m BM85 Good M Cameron
20f9  CROM Sun 27Nov16 1220m BM85 Soft S Wynne
1of14 RICC Sat12Novl6 1800m BM85 Soft S Wynne
1of9 RICC Sat5Novle  1400m BM75 Soft S Wynne

I} HENREE WINKLER

4 year old ch gelding (male)

Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Thee Auld Hussie

"

Syndicate & D Wyborn
Colours Purple, Brown Band, Purple Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f15 ELLE Mon 26Decl6 1500m Spec Good J Riddell
20f10 TREN Sat3Decl6  1400m BM85 Soft  JRiddell
10f12 OTAK Fri25Nov16 1600m BM75 Soft  JRiddell
20f7  AWAP Thu 10Nov16 1400m BM75 Heavy T Johnson
60f12 TREN Sat220ctl6 1600m BM75 Heavy L Hemi

Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Owners S W Platt, Postie Boys Syndicate, A J Rennie, M J Schirnack, The Naki 6

Trainer A K Kaye Barrier 2

Jockey Masa Tanaka 55.0kg Prizemoney $410,497

Win Range 1300m - 2000m W&P% 20-43

Career 60:12-8-6 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 28:4-4-1  Soft 26:8-4-4 Heavy 5:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 14:3-0-2 Track 8:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

590 8 0 Miss Appleton 57.0kg 6.80L 1:22.81
500 7 0 Julinsky Prince 59.0kg 11.30L 1:40.08
59.0 13 0 Pondarosa Miss 52.0kg 3.70L 1:38.5
580 1 0 lamishwara 58.0kg 2.80L 2:04.04
590 8 0 Sakhee's Soldier 59.0kg 1.10L 2:06.03
Trainer Stephen Marsh Barrier 10
Jockey Matthew Cameron 55.0kg Prizemoney $185,450

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 22-78

Career 27:6-9-6 12 Mths 9:1-4-2  1st Up 4:0-0-3  2nd Up 4:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-3-2  Soft 15:4-5-4 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-3-1 Track 3:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Wgt Br. Winner

595 6 0 Thee Auld Floozie 56.5kg 1.80L 1:22.22
570 13 0 Battle Time 52.0kg 28.90L 1:34.93
60.0 10 0 Thee Auld Floozie 54.0kg 6.90L 1:35.22
600 5 0 Amarula 56.0kg 3.30L 1:27.13
580 3 0 Pepper Mill 53.0kg 0.90L 1:22.83
Trainer Tarissa Mitchell Barrier 13
Jockey Shaun Mc Kay 55.0kg Prizemoney $92,800

Win Range 1200m - 1800m W&P% 36-71

Career 14:5-2-3 12 Mths 13:5-1-3 1st Up 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-1 Soft 10:4-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 4:1-0-2 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

Wgt Br. Winner

595 2 0 Kolonel Kev 57.5kg 1.00L 1:36.58
595 8 0 The Justice League 56.5kg 2.70L 1:22.69
50 7 0 Opihi Ranger 54.0kg 0.80L 1:13.74
56.5 16 0 Irish Call 56.5kg 0.201 1:50.24
590 3 0 Irish Call 59.0kg 0.20L 1:22.78
Trainer Lisa Latta Barrier 8
Jockey Johnathon Parkes 55.0kg Prizemoney $76,450

W&P% 19-75

Career 16:3-5-4 12 Mths 11:2-4-1 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 10:3-4-2 Heavy 3:0-1-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:2-0-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59.0 13 0 Ruud Not Too 56.0kg 2.60L 1:28.01

575 11 0 Royal Success 54.0kg 0.50L 1:22.96

600 9 0 Henree Winkler 60.0kg 2.00L 1:39.8

570 4 0 Hotshot Lass 55.5kg 0.50L 1:29.17

585 11 0 Art Deco 53.5kg 5.00L 1:40.92
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I SON OF MAHER

" 4year old b stallion (male)
"/ Sire Al Maher Dam Dance Hit

Owners Vermair Racing, M Deans, L McCalmont-Deans, C Griffin, P McLaughlin,

G Palmer, J & A Pulley, G Hawker, B & K Voyce & M Pitman

Colours Black, White Seams (Body & Sleeves), Turquoise Blue & White Stylised
Logo (B&F), Turquoise Sleeves With Black Stars Down Sleeves, Black & Turquoise

Quartered Cap With White Seams

Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 WING Mon 26Decl6 1400m BM75 Good S Wynne
20f5 RICC Sat3Sepl6  1200m BM75 Soft S Wynne
18 of 18 ELLE Sat5Marl6  2400m Open Soft  ClJohnson
90of15 ELLE Sat20Febl6 2100m Open Soft  CJohnson
1of14 WING Sat 6Febl6  1400m Open Soft  CJohnson

ﬂ THEE AULD FLOOZIE

5 year old gr/b mare (female)

Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Thee Auld Hussie

Owners PD Craighead, L G Ford, S B Marsh, M C Roughead, Two Fat Cows
Syndicate, J G & Mrs S K Young

Colours Peacock Blue, White Sashes, Red Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of8 TERA Sat 10Decl6 1400m Open Soft D Johnson
50f15 RICC Wed 9Novl6 1600m Open Good D Johnson
1of7 TERA Mon 240ct16 1600m Open Good M M Nab
1of8 ARAW Sat 150ctl6  1400m BM85 Heavy H Marzuki
60f10 PUKE Sat24Sepl6 1200m BM85 Soft  H Marzuki

® [ SUMMER'S DAY

\ 5 year old br mare (female)
rl_ ¥  Sire Darci Brahma Dam One Perfect Day
Owners Jamieson Park Ltd

Colours White, Red & Navy Blue Stylised Logo (B&F), Navy Blue Sleeves With Red

Cuffs, Red & Gold Quartered Cap

Race Details

50f13 ELLE SunlJanl7  1200m Open
20f3  AWAP Sun 18Decl6 1400m Open Good D Johnson
20f11 OTAK Fri 25Nov16 1200m Open Soft D Johnson
40f13 PUKE Sat23Jull6  1400m Open Heavy V Colgan
10of13 TAUR Sat25Junl6 1400m Open Heavy V Colgan

Track Jockey

B} skyweka

5 year old ch mare (female)
Sire Pentire Dam Blue Hope
Owners The Galloping Wekas Syndicate

Colours Black & White Stripes, White Sleeves, Emerald Green Arm Bands & Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

90f12 ELLE Sunllanl7  1600m Open Good M M Nab
1of12 TERA Sat10Decl6 1600m BM85 Soft D Johnson
60of8 PUKE Sat19Novl6 1400m BM85 Soft M M Nab
30f9 ELLE Tue 1Novle 1400m BM85 Good M M Nab
1of11 TREN Sat23Janl6 1600m BM85 Good M M Nab

Good KM Culloch

Trainer M & M Pitman
Jockey Samantha Wynne 55.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $127,685
W&P% 29-64

Career 14:4-5-0 12 Mths 7:3-2-0  1st Up 4:1-3-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 10:3-4-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Wgt Br. Winner

61.0 17 0 Son Of Maher 61.0kg 3.50L 1:23.67
605 3 0 Bazz 55.0kg 1.00L 1:10.71
565 17 0 Rangipo 56.5kg 35.90L 2:28.89
56.5 16 0 Rangipo 56.5kg 7.40L 2:11.42
565 6 0 Son Of Maher 56.5kg 0.20L 1:25.29
Trainer Stephen Marsh Barrier 3
Jockey Rosie Myers 53.5kg Prizemoney $233,710

Win Range 1200m - 2100m W&P% 31-54

Career 26:8-6-0 12 Mths 12:4-2-0 1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:2-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:5-1-0  Soft 12:2-4-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:2-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

505 1 0 Thee Auld Floozie 56.5kg 1.80L 1:22.22
530 3 0 Battle Time 52.0kg 3.80L 1:34.93
540 1 0 Thee Auld Floozie 54.0kg 1.80L 1:35.22
550 7 0 Thee Auld Floozie 55.0kg 0.20L 1:32.15
515 4 0 Bonniegirl 57.5kg 6.30L 1:12.8
Trainer Tony Pike Barrier 7
Jockey Vinnie Colgan 53.5kg Prizemoney $164,960

Win Range 1215m - 1400m W&P% 29-71

Career 21:6-8-1 12 Mths 11:4-3-1 1stUp 5:0-3-0  2nd Up 5:3-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-0 Soft 11:3-5-1 Heavy 5:2-1-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 5:0-3-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

535 16 0 Start Wondering 55.5kg 2.80L 1:08.84
570 1 0 Miss Appleton 57.0kg 0.50L 1:22.81
530 13 0 North And South 53.0kg 0.20L 1:12.33
540 13 0 Longchamp 53.0kg 5.30L 1:35.05
570 4 0 Summer's Day 57.0kg 2.50L 1:35.74
Trainer Tony Pike Barrier 12
Jockey Mark Du Plessis 53.0kg Prizemoney $73,501

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 38-69

Career 13:5-1-3 12 Mths 6:3-0-1 1st Up 41-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:3-0-1 Soft 7:2-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:4-1-1 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

530 6 0 Ruud Not Too 52.5kg 3.80L 1:34.01
550 3 0 Skyweka 55.0kg 0.50L 1:35.17

555 7 0 Prince Of Passion 57.5kg 3.10L 1:25.02
585 1 0 Francaletta 56.0kg 3.80L 1:24.22

540 7 0 Skyweka 54.0kg 2.00L 1:36.12
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™ T LA FILLE EN JEU

4 rl 5 year old b mare (female)
Sk Sire Mettre En Jeu Dam Quality Eyes
Owners Mrs KA & N J Auret

Colours Cream, Chocolate Maltese Cross (Back And Front) Cream Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f6  HAST Sunllanl7  1300m Open Good L Hemi
90f11 AWAP Sun 18Decl6 1400m Open Good L Hemi
1of7 HAST Sun6Novl6 1400m BM85 Soft L Hemi
50f6  WAVE Thu 29Sepl6 1200m BM75 Soft L Hemi
10f10 WANGThu 15Sepl6 1360m BM75 Soft L Hemi

2 EEI MAE west

[« 4 6yearoldb/br mare (female)
S L Sire Sir Percy Dam Wee Tipple
’ Owners P J & Mrs R M Laffey, D & Mrs W Moore, J N & Mrs M A Wallace
Colours Gold, Black Velvet Cap With Gold Tassel

Race Details Track Jockey
40f6  HAST Sunllanl7  1300m Open Good R Hannam
20f9  AWAP Sat 10Decl6 1600m BM85 Good R Hannam
90f10 TREN Sat3Decl6  1400m BM85 Soft  CGrylls
50f7 HAST Sun6Novl6 1400m BM85 Soft R Myers
10 of 15 HAST Sat17Sepl6 1400m BM85 Soft S Collett
AOTEAROWER

5 year old b mare (female)
Sire Shamardal Dam Kaatoon

Owners Sir Patrick & Lady Hogan, Hamish Bond, Eric Murray, Mahe Drysdale,

Nathan Cohen, Joseph Sullivan & Social Racing No.2 Syndicate

Colours Dark Green, Light Green Spots (Body & Sleeves), Dark Green Cap With

Light Green Spots

Race Details Track Jockey

60of 12 TERA Sat10Decl6 1600m Open Soft M Coleman
90f16 PUKE Sat19Novl6 1400m Open Soft MM Nab
10f9 ARAW Sat 150ctl6  1215m BM75 Heavy M Coleman
8of15 TERA Sat30Aprl6 2000m Open Good C Lammas
1of12 AWAP Fri8Aprl6  1600m BM75 Soft MM Nab

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $43,585
W&P% 38-50

Trainer Nigel Auret
Jockey Leah Hemi 53.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Career 16:6-1-1 12 Mths 9:4-1-0  1st Up 5:2-0-1  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 11:5-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 12:6-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

530 2 0 Morse Code 53.0kg 0.20L 1:15.68
570 3 0 Miss Appleton 57.0kg 6.70L 1:22.81
545 5 0 La Fille En Jeu 54.5kg 0.30L 1:22.87
500 1 0 The Rich Lister 59.5kg 5.00L 1:14.2
580 10 0 La Fille En Jeu 58.0kg 0.20L 1:23.1
Trainer John Bary Barrier 11
Jockey Robert Hannam 53.0kg Prizemoney $89,950

Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 15-47

Career 34:5-4-7 12 Mths 11:0-1-4 1st Up 5:.0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-2-4  Soft 20:4-2-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 9:0-2-4  Dist 9:1-2-3 Track 7:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-2

Wgt Br. Winner

540 6 0 Morse Code 53.0kg 4.80L 1:15.68

550 9 0 Irish Whisper 54.0kg 0.20L 1:35.77

560 3 0 Royal Success 54.0kg 13.80L 1:22.96

500 3 0 La Fille En Jeu 54.5kg 3.90L 1:22.87

56.5 10 0 Get That Jive 57.5kg 6.70L 1:23.39
Trainer K & B Kelso Barrier 4
Jockey Alysha Collett 53.0kg Prizemoney $62,610
Win Range 1215m - 1600m W&P% 19-48
Career 21:4-5-1 12 Mths 9:3-0-0 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-3-0 Soft 11:3-2-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 9:3-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

570 2 0 Coldplay 57.0kg 5.60L 1:35.35
570 13 0 Lasarla 57.0kg 5.70L 1:23.62
575 3 0 Aotearower 57.5kg 1.30L 1:19.8
5710 7 0 Rasa Lila 57.0kg 6.60L 2:01.35
575 12 0 Aotearower 57.5kg 0.20L 1:39.64
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Race 9 Vernon & Vazey Truck Part-Bm65 1400m

Rail: True
For: Benchmark 65. Apprentices Can Claim. Handicap.

Horse
1. Play The Game (NZ)
2. Awatane (N2)
3. The Bandito (NZ)
4, Sacred Surfer
5. Tarihira (NZ)
6. Abbey Road (NZ)
1. Courtmaster (NZ)
8. Harlem 'n’ Co (NZ)
9. Catalina De Lago (NZ)
10. Long Harbour (N2)
11. Mongolian Legend
12. Monie O'Ceirin (NZ)

14. Princess Belle (NZ)

16. Straight Sets (NZ)

Race 9 Vernon & Vazey Truck Part-Bm65: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet

Jockey

Leah Hemi (al)
Hayden Tinsley
Alfred Chan (a3)
Vinnie Colgan
Rosie Myers
Johnathon Parkes
Robert Hannam
Jonathan Riddell
Masa Tanaka
Alysha Collett

Matthew Cameron

Shaun Mc Kay

Opie Bosson

Ryan Elliot (a2)

Trainer

H N Auret

Alby Macgregor
John Bary

Tony Pike

Mike Breslin
Gary Vile

Louise Saunders
Mike Breslin

M K Oulaghan
Brian Court

M & A Baker & Forsman
Sandy Cookson

Lisa Latta

G & D Rogerson

Last 10
254414

31
2450505463
9350256258
222470723
4156086790
22400s03s6
195583
0645675011
2755215418
1s5

514

276s5153s2

5760840534

Career
5:1-1-0
2:1-0-1
16:1-4-2
9:1-2-1
21:1-6-4
18:2-3-1
21:1-3-2
5:1-0-1
22:3-4-2
17:2-6-4
2:1-0-0
3:1-0-0

11:1-3-2

13:1-0-1

Prize
$10,075
$6,375
$19,200
$21,225
$32,850
$37,175
$23,220
$5,625
$55,125
$31,425
$6,400
$4,900

$15,050

$11,800

NSW/VIC/TAS: 3:29 pm
QLD: 2:29 pm
NT: 1:59 pm

W%
20%
50%

6%
11%

5%
11%

5%
20%
14%
12%
50%
33%

9%

8%

SA: 2:59 pm

WA: 12:29 pm

P%
40%
100%
44%
44%
52%
33%
29%
40%
41%
71%
50%
33%

55%

15%

Bar Wgt
1260
8 595
9 595
10 59
15 585
1 585
2 585
11 585
7 58
5 58
6 575
13 57

SCRATCHED

16 57
SCRATCHED

4 555
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52 M PLAY THE GAME

.} 4yearold b gelding (male)

xj_ ./ Sire Mettre En Jeu Dam Play Mistress

Owners Letham Stud Ltd

Colours White, Black Knights (B&F), Sleeves & White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f11 OTAK Mon 26Decl6 1200m BM65 Good L Hemi
40f 10 WANGSun 21Augl6 1360m BM65 Soft L Hemi
40f14 PUKE Sat23Julle  1400m Spec Heavy L Hemi
1of14 WANGThu 16Junl6 1200m Mdn Heavy L Hemi
40f10 AWAP Thu 2Junl6  1200m Mdn Heavy L Hemi

_ [ AWATANE
4 year old br gelding (male)
Sire Per Incanto Dam Miss Sarah
: Owners A R Macgregor

Colours Macgregor Tartan, White Sash & Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30of 11 OTAK Mon 26Decl6 1200m BM65 Good EJFarr
1of14 WAIP Sun4Decl6 1200m Mdn Soft  H Tinsley

® [l THE BANDITO

’f:— 1y 5 year old b gelding (male)
“H L/ sire Pins Dam Reputedly

Owners H Newton

Colours Gold, Black Velvet Cap With Gold Tassel
Race Details Track Jockey
20f11 ARAW Tue 27Decl6 1560m BM65 Soft  CGrylls
40f17 TREN Sat3Decl6 ~ 1400m BM65 Soft M Tanaka
12 of 12 WANG Sat 3Sepl6 ~ 1200m BM65 Soft  J Riddell
50f10 TAUP Fri 19Augl6é 1000m BM65 Soft  J Riddell
11 of 11 HAST Thu 21Jull6  1200m BM65 Soft S M Kay

% | SACRED SURFER
‘_. ) 4 year old ch gelding (male)

- Sire Choisir Dam Rose Darmore
" Breeder Kerry O'brien Thoroughbreds P/I
Owners Raffles Thoroughbred Racing

Colours Yellow, Purple Raffles Racing Logo (B&F), Purple & White Chequered

Sleeves & Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f18 ELLE Mon 26Decl6 1600m BM65 Good M M Nab
30f12 ELLE Wed 7Decl6 1600m BM65 Good C Grylls
50f16 PUKE Sat 19Nov16 1400m BM65 Soft  CGrylls
12 of 12 TERA Mon 240ct16 1200m BM65 Good L Innes
20f16 HAST Sat1Octl6  1200m BM65 Soft L Innes

Trainer H N Auret Barrier 12

Jockey Leah Hemi 60.0kg Prizemoney $10,075

Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-40

Career 5:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

580 13 0 Mcphoebe 56.5kg 0.20L 1:10.39
585 11 0 Flying Fletch 59.5kg 0.70L 1:25.89
57.0 16 0 Art Deco 55.0kg 19.80L 1:34.11
515 3 0 Play The Game 57.5kg 2.50L 1:17.49
565 2 0 That's Funny 52.5kg 3.50L 1:18.23
Trainer Alby Macgregor Barrier 8
Jockey Hayden Tinsley 59.5kg Prizemoney $6,375

Win Range 1200m W&P% 50-100

Career 221-0-1 12 Mths 221-0-1 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

570 5 0 Mcphoebe 56.5kg 0.50L 1:10.39

585 8 0 Awatane 58.5kg 0.20L 1:12.32
Trainer John Bary Barrier 9
Jockey Alfred Chan 59.5kg Prizemoney $19,200
Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-44
Career 16:1-4-2 12 Mths 9:0-2-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 11:0-4-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

590 9 0 Lamason 54.0kg 0.20L 1:34.09

585 8 0 Abbey Road 54.0kg 1.60L 1:23.23

585 5 0 Last Chance 56.0kg 43.00L 1:14.01

595 6 0 Fierte 54.0kg 1.80L 0:58.56

590 3 0 Fetching 56.0kg 8.40L 1:12.38
Trainer Tony Pike Barrier 10
Jockey Vinnie Colgan 59.0kg Prizemoney $21,225
Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-44
Career 9:1-2-1 12 Mths 7:.0-2-1 1stUp 3:1-2-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-1 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

59.5 20 0 Heart Beat 59.0kg 5.20L 1:34.03
590 3 0 Cohabitate 59.5kg 1.50L 1:35.13
59.0 13 0 Buy Me A Rock 57.5kg 1.30L 1:25.21
60.0 15 0 1 Am Poppy 55.0kg 12.20L 1:10.31
590 5 0 Freddy Lad 59.0kg 0.20L 1:14.25
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I TARIHIRA

5 year old b mare (female)

Sire Nom Du Jeu Dam Bahhzaar
Owners W J Duncan

Colours Pink, Brown Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f16 RICC Sat12Novl6 2000m BM65 Soft D Johnson

20f10 RICC Wed 9Novl6 2000m BM75 Good R Myers

20f10 RICC Sat220ctl6 1800m BM75 Soft D Hirini

40f11 RICC Sat1Octle  1600m BM75 Good A Collett

70f14 AWAP Sat 10Sepl6 1400m BM65 Heavy D Hirini
I3 ABBEY ROAD

5 year old b gelding (male)

Sire Tavistock Dam Douzaine

Owners G R Vile & V S Kaye

Colours Orange & Chocolate Quarters, Black Sleeves, Orange Cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
40f11 OTAK Mon 26Dec16 1200m BM65

Good M Tanaka

1of17 TREN Sat3Decl6  1400m BM65 Soft B Hutton

60f12 HAST Thu 19Mayl6 1300m BM65 Soft R Hannam
110f 11 TREN Sat 23Aprl6 1600m BM65 Soft KA Smith
80f13 TREN Sat19Marl6 1400m BM65 Soft R Hannam

~ [E3 COURTMASTER

% 5yearold b gelding (male)
Sire Mastercraftsman Dam Voli Court
Owners Mrs B K Saunders

Colours Royal Blue, Gold Diamonds & Sleeves, Red Armbands, Red & Gold
Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f15 ELLE Thu29Decl6 1400m BM65 Good G Cooksley

20f9 ELLE Sun11Decl6 1500m BM65 Soft  Z N Azman

40f12 ELLE Sat3Decl6  1400m BM65 Good G Cooksley

10 of 10 AVON Wed 2Nov16 1400m BM65 Soft KM Culloch

10 of 12 PUKE Fri 210ct16  1400m BM65 Soft  Z N Azman
EJ HARLEM "N’ CO

" 4year old ch gelding (male)
' Sire Stravinsky Dam Zilt

Owners Laurie & Jo Wotton, Kylie Bax, Richard & Erica McGillivray, Sue Hawes,

Mark Hawes, Tony Hawes, Mark & Jenny Bramwell
Colours Black & White Stripes, White Sleeves With Black Cuffs & Black Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
1of12 OTAK Thu 15Decl6 1375m Mdn Soft  H Tinsley
90f14 WAIP Sun4Decl6 1400m Mdn Soft  H Tinsley
50f9 WANGSat4Junl6  1340m Mdn Heavy J Riddell
80of9  WATE Sun IMayl6 1400m Spec Good R Myers
30f9 TREN Sat9Aprle  1000m Mdn Soft  JRiddell

Trainer Mike Breslin Barrier 15
Jockey Rosie Myers 58.5kg Prizemoney $32,850
Win Range 1810m W&P% 5-52
Career 21:1-6-4 12 Mths 13:1-4-2 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-0 Soft 11:0-4-4 Heavy 6:1-0-0
Jockey 8:0-3-3  Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
575 9 0 Garfunkel 57.5kg 0.40L 2:04.59
540 3 0 Aspen Lass 56.5kg 0.20L 2:08.12
520 3 0 Aspen Lass 56.5kg 0.30L 1:51.37
54.0 10 0 Flying Ibis 56.0kg 4.40L 1:37.52
535 5 0 Beadle 56.0kg 5.20L 1:32.36
Trainer Gary Vile Barrier 1
Jockey Johnathon Parkes 58.5kg Prizemoney $37,175

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 11-33

Career 18:2-3-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-0  1st Up 4:2-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 13:1-3-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-2-0  Dist 6:1-1-0 Track 6:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
585 12 0 Mcphoebe 56.5kg 0.70L 1:10.39
540 3 0 Abbey Road 54.0kg 1.30L 1:23.23
555 4 0 Show Far Show Good 59.0kg 2.40L 1:18.46
575 10 0 Francome 59.5kg 14.00L 1:36.91
565 4 0 Beefeater 59.5kg 2.40L 1:23.75
Trainer Louise Saunders Barrier 2
Jockey Robert Hannam 58.5kg Prizemoney $23,220
Win Range 1340m W&P% 5-29
Career 21:1-3-2 12 Mths 11:0-2-1 1st Up 5:0-0-2  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-0 Soft 13:1-2-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-0-0  Dist 9:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
575 15 0 Julius 60.0kg 1.00L 1:25.52
530 9 0 Swissta 57.5kg 0.30L 1:31.29
555 3 0 Sultan Of Swing 57.5kg 3.60L 1:24.6
55.0 10 0 Counting House 58.5kg 6.30L 1:24.91
525 3 0 Castle Ridge 58.5kg 15.20L 1:24.91
Trainer Mike Breslin Barrier 11
Jockey Jonathan Riddell 58.5kg Prizemoney $5,625
Win Range 1375m W&P% 20-40
Career 5:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
585 3 0 Harlem 'n' Co 58.5kg 0.10L 1:24.06
585 9 0 Duplicity 58.5kg 6.40L 1:25.
585 9 0 Lincoln Bay 57.5kg 3.70L 1:24.98
585 13 0 Montoya Star 56.5kg 20.20L 1:25.17
580 6 0 Elusive Jane 56.5kg 1.90L 0:56.94
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[EJ CATALINA DE LAGO

6 year old b mare (female)

Sire Encosta De Lago Dam Katie O'Neill

Owners Est Late G M Drought

Colours Dark Blue, Pink Spots (B&F), Armbands & Cap

"

Race Details Track Jockey

13 of 14 AWAP Sat 10Decl6 1400m BM75 Good T Johnson
60f8 OTAK Fri25Nov16 1200m BM75 Soft T Johnson
40f9  HAST Sun6Novl6 1200m BM75 Soft M Tanaka
60f9 TREN Sat23Aprl6 1300m BM75 Soft T Johnson
70f10 AWAP Sat 2Aprl6  1400m BM75 Heavy M Coleman

® i LoNG HARBOUR

[o 4 Syearoldb mare (female)

S L) Sire Faltaat Dam Alexa
’ Owners M J & K J Honiss
Colours White, Black Yoke, Red Braces & Cuffs, Red & White Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f3  KURO Fri30Decl6 1400m BM65 Soft S Wynne
70f9 RICC Fri2Decl6  1400m BM75 Soft T Moseley
50f12 ELLE Sat4Junl6  1400m BM75 Soft L Tiley
20f9  AWAP Sat 21Mayl6 1600m BM75 Heavy L Allpress
1of13 PUKE Sun10Aprl6 1400m BM65 Soft L lInnes
MONGOLIAN LEGEND
3 year old b/br colt (male)
Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Purde
: Owners Inner Mongolia Rider Horse Industry (Nz) Ltd
Colours Red, White V & Arm Band, Red Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
10f9 ELLE Thu29Decl6 1200m Mdn Good 0O Bosson
50f9 TERA Sat2Julle  1200m Open Soft M Cameron

_ )] MONIE O'CEIRIN

' 4 year old ch mare (female)

Sire Handsome Ransom Dam Yachting Magic

Owners C P Porter & A McLeod

Colours Brown, Gold Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f10 OTAK Wed 4Janl7 1400m BM65 Soft KM Culloch
1of14 PUKE Thu1lDecl6 1200m Mdn Soft KM Culloch
4 0f 14 WOODSun 230ct16 1200m Mdn Soft D Bradley

Trainer M K Oulaghan Barrier 7
Jockey Masa Tanaka 58.0kg Prizemoney $55,125
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 14-41
Career 22:3-4-2 12 Miths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-0 Soft 12:3-3-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:2-1-1 Track 6:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 5:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Winner
520 4 0 Our Abbadean 54.5kg 8.80L 1:24.6
525 14 0 Whispering 54.0kg 2.40L 1:12.93
545 6 0 Chachar 56.5kg 3.00L 1:10.44
530 8 0 La Fille En Jeu 54.5kg 5.60L 1:17.11
565 3 0 Southern Icon 60.0kg 11.90L 1:28.36
Trainer Brian Court Barrier 5
Jockey Alysha Collett 58.0kg Prizemoney $31,425

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 12-71

Career 17:2-6-4 12 Mths 8:2-2-0 1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-3-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 11:1-4-3 Heavy 3:0-1-1
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 8:1-3-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
580 2 0 Beach Beauty 55.0kg 1.80L 1:25.42
550 3 0 Tiara Concerto 55.5kg 6.30L 1:24.46
545 1 0 Alamer 55.5kg 5.30L 1:26.73
560 11 0 Platinum Command 55.0kg 2.00L 1:45.58
580 17 0 Long Harbour 58.0kg 1.50L 1:22.77
Trainer M & A Baker & Forsman Barrier 6
Jockey Matthew Cameron 57.5kg Prizemoney $6,400

Win Range 1200m W&P% 50-50

Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner
5710 7 0 Mongolian Legend 57.0kg 2.00L 1:11.65
560 3 0 Bella Gioia 51.0kg 4.60L 1:13.62

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $4,900
W&P% 33-33

Trainer Sandy Cookson
Jockey Shaun Mc Kay 57.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

510 7 0 Travimyfriend 58.5kg 4.60L 1:21.18
56.5 2 0 Monie O'Ceirin 56.5kg 0.80L 1:14.35
565 7 0 Prosecco 54.5kg 2.10L 1:12.22
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PRINCESS BELLE

4 year old b mare (female)

Sire Darci Brahma Dam Irish Belle
Owners Lincoln Farms Bloodstock Ltd
Colours Purple, Brown Band, Purple Cap

"

Race Details

20f3  AWAP Sun 18Decl6
70f8 OTAK Tue 1Novl6

6 of 14 WOODSun 230ct16
50f14 WANGThu 16Junl6
1of13 TAUH Mon 6Junl6

1400m BM65
1200m BM65
1100m BM65
1340m BM65
1400m Mdn

STRAIGHT SETS

4 year old b gelding (male)
Sire Swiss Ace Dam Set For Joy

Track Jockey
Good KM Culloch

Soft D Bradley
Soft D Bradley
Heavy D Bradley
Soft D Bradley

Owners Nz Thoroughbred Holdings Ltd & G A Rogerson Mnzm

Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes & Arm Band, Royal Blue Cap With

White Pom Pom

Race Details

50f8 TAUP Fri30Decl6 1200m BM65
70f11 TAUR Fri9Decl6  1600m BM65
60of12 TERA Sun 27Nov16 1200m BM65
10 of 11 ARAW Sat 150ctl6  1400m BM65
8of11 ARAW Sun 11Sepl6 1230m BM65

Track Jockey
Good EJFarr

Soft R Elliot
Soft T Thornton
Heavy R Elliot
Soft B Hutton

Trainer Lisa Latta Barrier 16
Jockey Opie Bosson 57.0kg Prizemoney $15,050
Win Range 1400m W&P% 9-55
Career 11:1-3-2 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-2-1 Soft 7:1-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
56.0 10 0 Maneo Invictus 54.0kg 0.50L 1:24.42
590 3 0 Foxy Wolf 55.5kg 3.50L 1:11.98
570 1 0 Bronsteel 57.0kg 3.90L 1:04.47
55 9 0 Jet Charged 60.0kg 5.30L 1:26.53
55.5 10 0 Princess Belle 55.5kg 3.00L 1:26.3
Trainer G & D Rogerson Barrier 4
Jockey Ryan Elliot 55.5kg Prizemoney $11,800
Win Range 1300m W&P% 8-15
Career 13:1-0-1 12 Mths 13:1-0-1 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 7:1-0-0 Heavy 4:0-0-1
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner
535 3 0 Absolute Gold 57.0kg 6.20L 1:10.51
540 4 0 Duke Of 0z 59.0kg 11.00L 1:38.87
565 8 0 Dark Universe 57.5kg 8.30L 1:11.16
555 11 0 No Need 57.5kg 11.70L 1:32.27
580 15 0 Its A Kinda Magic 52.0kg 3.40L 1:14.78
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